ORDINANCE NUMBER 22 - 9Y

AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF EAST DUNDEE, COOK
AND KANE COUNTIES, ILLINOIS, APPROVING THE ISSUANCE
OF A TIF NOTE TO PAL LAND, LLC
(ROUTE 25 TIF DISTRICT - TiF NOTE NO. 10 - $1,624,932.23)

WHEREAS, the Village of East Dundee (“Village®) is a home rule unit of local
government pursuant to Section 6 of Article VII of the Constitution of the State of lilinois,
and has the authority to exercise any power and perform any function pertaining to its
government and affairs; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the requirements of the lllinois Tax Increment
Allocation Redevelopment Act, 65 ILCS 5/11-74.4-1, et seq. (“TIF Act’), the Village
President and Board of Trustees, pursuant to Ordinance Nos. 06-40, 06-41, and 06-42,
adopted on September 18, 2006, designated the “Route 25 Redevelopment Project Area”
as a redevelopment project area, as defined in the TIF Act, approved a Redevelopment
Plan and Project for the Route 25 Redevelopment Project Area and adopted tax
increment allocation financing in the Route 25 Redevelopment Project Area, pursuant to
the TIF Act, respectively; and

WHEREAS, on November 14, 2012, the Village entered into an “Amended and
Restated Redevelopment Agreement” (“Redevelopment Agreement”) with Pal Land, LLC
(“Developer”), regarding property owned by the Developer located within the Route 25
Redevelopment Project Area; and

WHEREAS, on May 2, 2022, the Village entered into the “First Amendment to the
Amended and Restated Redevelopment Agreement” (“Redevelopment Agreement”) with
Pal Land, LLC (“Developer”), regarding property owned by the Developer located within
the Route 25 Redevelopment Project Area; and

WHEREAS, the 2012 agreement establishes a $10 million dollar cap on the
reimbursement of TiF-eligible expenses incurred by the Developer; and

WHEREAS, the Village has determined to issue a TIF note in the principal amount
of One Million Six Hundred Twenty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Two Dollars and
23 Cents ($1,624,932.23) (“TIF Note™) and to loan the proceeds thereof to the Developer
to finance the eligible expenses allocated to or incurred with respect to the property
subject to the Redevelopment Agreement, on the terms and conditions in the
Redevelopment Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the approval of this note and the adjoining Note #8 from the Christina
Dr. TIF, also on the agenda for approval on this date, will meet the $10 Million Dollar cap;
and
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WHEREAS, the 2022 Agreement establishes that any Notes approved by the
Village Board after May 2, 2022 shall accrue no interest; and

WHEREAS, the Village President and Board of Trustees have determined that it is
advisable, necessary, and in the best interests of the Village to approve the issuance of
the TIF Note to the Developer;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE VILLAGE PRESIDENT AND
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF EAST DUNDEE, COOK AND KANE
COUNTIES, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: Incorporation. That each Whereas paragraph above is incorporated
by reference into this Section 1 and made a part hereof as material and operative
provisions of this Ordinance.

SECTION 2: Authorization. That it is advisable, necessary, and in the best
interests of the Village that the Village issue the TIF Note to the Developer.

SECTION 3: Form of TIF Note. That the TIF Note shall be in substantially the form
attached hereto as EXHIBIT A, with such changes thereto as to make the TIF Note
consistent with the terms of this Ordinance.

SECTION 4: Authorization to Issue TIF Note. That the Village hereby authorizes
the issuance of its TIF Note in the principal amount of One Million Six Hundred Twenty
Four Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Two Dollars and 23 Cents ($1,624,932.23), bearing
no interest, and substantially in the form attached hereto as EXHIBIT A. The Village is
hereby authorized to execute and deliver to the Developer its TIF Note, which shall be
dated from the date of its issuance and delivery.

SECTION 5: Severability. That if any Section, paragraph or provision of this
Ordinance shall be held to be invalid or unenforceable for any reason, the invalidity or

unenforceability of such Section, paragraph or provision shall not affect any of the
remaining provisions of this Ordinance.

SECTION 6: Repeal. That all ordinances, resolutions, motions or parts thereof in
conflict with this Ordinance shall be and the same are hereby repealed.

SECTION 7: Effect. That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon its
adoption, approval and publication in pamphlet form as provided by law.

ADOPTED this 5th day of December, 2022 pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:
AYES: ma)ﬁony : dzun ae, (%f"rH\‘nI SCW X:Farol Tre.ber and Ser u 099/\
NAYES: &
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ABSENT: D

APPROVED by me this 5th day of De

-
Jeff Lynam/(/We Pr&sident

ATTEST:

oSlanins Dkl

Katherine Diehl, Village Clerk

Published in pamphlet form this 5th day of December, 2022, under the authority of the
Village President and Board of Trustees.

Recorded in the Village records on December L; 2022.
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EXHIBIT A
FORM OF TIF NOTE
(attached)
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PAL LAND LLC
201 CHRISTINA DRIVE
EAST DUNDEE, IL. 60118
847-844-0842

Village of East Dundee
120 Barrington Avenue
East Dundee, IL. 60118

RE: Rt 25 TIF Note #10 Submission
Christina Drive TIF Note #8 Submission

Enclosed are TIF note submissions, along with supporting information, for the TIF notes listed
above. To the best of my knowledge, the costs submitted with these reimbursement requests
are qualifying redevelopment project costs under 65 ILCS 5/11-74.4-3(q).

Please feel free to contact me if you have any guestions.
Respectfully,

JosephA.. Palumbo

Datet (0\_ ;1—7‘_ g;



Exhibit G

REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT
[Date]

Village of East Dundee
120 Barrington Avenue
East Dundee, Iilinois 60118

Re: Amended and Restated Development Agreement (“Amended Agresment”) dated

Nov/ 2012, by and between the Village of East Dumdee, Miinois, and Pal Land, LL.C
(*Develaper'™)

Dear Sir:

You are requested to disburse funds from the Pal Land Sub-Account created with respect to the Route 235
Combined Redevelopment Project Arsas pursuant to the Amendsd Asreement described above in the amount(s), to
the person(s) and for the purposs(s) set forth in this Request for Reimbursement,

1. Request for Reimbursement No.: Io $1,624,932,23*

2 Amount to be Disbursed: ) ‘

3 Theamonﬂmqumdtobedxsbnmedpursuantwﬂnskequwtforhmbumememwm uaedHe
reimburse the Developers for those Redevelopment Project Costs incurred within the i
Redevelopment Project Area or {_) the Christina Drive Redevelopment Projest Area as dethied
in Schedule ] attached to this Request for Reimbursement.

4. _The undersigned cartifies that:

D the amounis included in 3 above were made or incarred or financed and were necessary
for the development applicable Radevelopment Project Ares and were made or imcurred
in accordance with the comstruction contracts, plane and specifications heretofors in
effect;

i the emounts paid ¢r to be paid, as set forth in this Request for Reimbursement, represents
a part of the finds due and payable for Redevelopment Project Costs;

(i) the expenditures for which amommis are requisitioned represent proper Redevelopment
Project Costs desaribed in the Amended Agreement, have not been included in any
previous Request for Reimbursement, have besn properly recorded on the Developer’s
bopks and are set forth on the attached Schedule 1, with paid invoices attached for all
sums for which reimbursement is requestad;

{iv) the moneys requisitioned are not greater than those necessary to meet obligations due and
payable or to reimburse the Developer for its funds actually advanced for Redevelopment
Project Costs;

%) the Developer is not i default nnder the Amended Agreement and nothing has occurred

: to the knowledge of the Developer that would prevent the performance of its obligations
under the Agreement.

5. Aftached to this Request for Reimbursement is Schedule 1, together with copies of invoices or
bills of sale and Mechanic’s Lien Waivers covering all itetns for which reimbursement is being
requested, and a copy of the Eligible Redevelopment Project Cost Schednle on which it bas been
noted 21l Redevelopment Project Costs heretofore reimgbursed to the Developer.

[Signature page follows)

D-ate: (d - QY' Qol By:

e —— b e ke

*Amount exceeds $10M cap; adjusted down to meet cap
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TIF Expenses for NOTE 10 Route 25

Vendor Amount Memo TIF

Republic Bank $48,574.26 |30% Interest from Line of Credit RT 25
Bazos, Freeman, Schuster & Pope $253.12 |Legal TIF issues with Village; 54% of $468.75 RT 25
Bazos, Freeman, Schuster & Pope 5441.45 Legal TIF Issues with Village; 54% of $817.50 RT 25
Bazos, Freeman, Schuster & Pope 5330.08 |Fee waiver, sales tax sharing; 54% of $611.25 RT 25
Bazos, Freeman, Schuster & Pope $131.63 |TIF research; 54% of $243.7_5 RT 25
Bazos, Freeman, Schuster & Pope $319.95 [TIF; 54% of $592.50 RT 25
Bazos, Freeman, Schuster & Pope $1,425.60 |TIF; 54% of $2,640 RT 25
Bazos, Freeman, Schuster & Pope $172.12 |TIF; 54% of $318.75 RT 25
Bazos, Freeman, Schuster & Pope $1,026.67 |TIF; 54% of $1,901.25 ' RT 25
Frank & Sons $1,566.00 [Seed Row on Patricia Ln & Rena Road RT 25
Frank & Sons $2,000.00 |Installed on parkways of 250 Building RT 25
Loopnet Costar 5655.83 |Marketing Pal Land Properties; 54% Sf $1,214.50 RT 25
Harris Architects $12,000.00 |250 Patricia Shell Service RT 25
Harris Architects $1,500.00 250 Patricia Shell Service RT 25
Maesirow Insurance $6,237.00 |Bond Roadways Peter, Rena and Patricia RT 25
Meyer Signs & Graphics $1,118.00 |Marketing tenant on monument sign RT 25
Meyer Signs & Graphics $1,090.00 |Marketing tenant on monument sign RT 25
Meyer Signs & Graphics $120.00 |Construction Entrance signage RT 25
Mevyer Signs & Graphics $1,674.00 [Marketing 250 Patricia RT 25
Meyer Signs & Graphics $390.00 [Marketing Truck Park Sign RT 25
Meyer Signs & Graphics $2,092.00 |Marketing Truck Park Sign RT 25
Pinnacie $6,800.00 250 Patricia Final Design Construction Services RT 25
Pinnacle $5,189.87 |250 Patricia Final Design Construction Services RT 25
Pinnacle $1,900.00 |250 Patricia Final Design Construction Services RT 25
Pinnacle $1,950.00 |Plote Land development; Plan Revisions RT 25
Pinnacle $2,800.00 250 Patricia Final Design Construction Services RT 25
Pinnacle $2,894.16 250 Patricia Final Design Construction Services RT 25
Pinnacle $1,138.91 |Roadway Improvements for Patricia Ln & Peter P RT 25
Pinnacle $9,854.65 | 250 Patricia Final Design Construction Services RT 25
Stark & Son $5,669.28 |Manhole at Swale and Patricia RT 25
Stark & Son $8,895.00 |Right of way work RT 25
Survey Systems $2,871.25 |401 Christina Field work, plat of easement RT 25
Village of East Dundee $2,151.15 [250 Patricia plan reviews RT 25
Village of East Dundee $2,376.15 |250 Patricia plan reviews RT 25
Village of East Dundee $285.75 |250 Patricia final accept services RT 25
Villagg of East Dundee $119,435.58 [250 Patricia impact fees RT 25
Village of East Dundee $1,335.75 | 250 Patricia construction and plan review RT 25
Village of East Dundee $8,729.00 250 Patricia plan reviews RT 25
Village of East Dundee $51.22 |Ordinance Shipment for Lot 3 RT 25
Village of East Dundee $2,820.75 | 250 Patricia construction and plan review RT 25
Village of East Dundee $500,000.00 |Dedicated Roadways to Village RT 25
Village of East Dundee $198.00 |Plan Reviews RT 25
Chicago Title Draw 4 $115,000.00 |Foundation Service Corp Geopier RT 25
Chicago Title Draw 4 $35,000.00 [Schneider Excavating Geapier RT 25
Chicago Title Draw 4 $171,850.00 [CBM Plumbing Site Utilities - Water Main RT 25
Chicago Title Draw 4 $152,000.00 [Scurto Cement Constr. Foundation Geopier RT 25
Chicago Title Draw 4 $24,813.00 |Triumph Constr. Services Su rvey RT 25
ChicaE;TitIe Draw 4 $149,719.00 |Triumph Constr. Services General Construction RT 25
Chicaga Title Draw 5 $6,606.00 [Schneider Excavating Earth Work/Site Improvements RT 25
Chicago Title Draw 5 573,894.00 [Stark & Sons; Site Grading/Site improvements RT 25
Chicago Title Draw 5 $1,380.00 [Triumph Constr. Soil Testing RT 25
Chicago Title Draw 5 $4,320.00 [Triumph Constr. Surveying RT 25
Chicago Title Draw 5 $150,812.00 | Triumph Constr. GC Fees, Overhead & Misc, Items RT 25
Chicago Title Draw 6 $7,081.00 |Stark & Sons; Site & Interior Grading RT 25
Chicago Title Draw & $510.00 | Triumph Constr. Surveying RT 25
Chicago Title Draw 6 $40,399.00 | Triumph Constr. GC Fees, Overhead & Misc. Itemns RT 25
Chicago Title Draw 7 5$2,734.00 [Schneider Excavating Earth Work/Site Improvements RT 25
Chica_go Title Draw 7 $8,997.00 |Stark & Sons; Site & Interior Grading RT 25
Chicago Title Draw 7 $6,750.00 [Triumph Constr. Pinnacle Surveying RT 25
Chicago Title Draw 7 $37,071.80 [Triumph Constr, GC Fees, Overhead & Misc. ltems RT 25

RT 25 TOTAL: $1,759,400.18

Amount exceeds $10M cap; adjusted down to meet cap
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Bank Note Balance

Interest 2020 Interest
Rate paid

PAL LAND INTEREST ALLOCATION FOR TIF NOTES - 2021

Republic Bank Note 1 S - 4,25% S 61,38152
Republic Bank Note 3 S 10,208,033.40 4.25% S5 392,571.10
Total balances 2020 S§ 10,208,033.40 §  453,952.62
e __
Allocation
Interest allowed per interest
Note Balance @ Interest allocatedto  development Allocation to
TIF Notes 12.31.20 Rate notes agreement new notes
RT 25 Principal balance S 3,809,746.16 425% S 161,914.21 30% $48,574.26
Christina Drive Principal balance s 1,452,508.12 4.25% § 61,731.60 30% $18,519.48
S 5,262,254.28 S 223,645.81 $67,093.74
]




209-0000000 REPUBLIC BANK OF CHICASO

DAL LAND LLC
201 CHRISTINA DR
EAST LUNDBE IL £0118

Account
Note

Interest Rate

¥TD Interest

209-0000000 REPUBLIC BARK OF CHICAGO

PAL LAND LLC
201 CHRISTINA DR
RAST DUNDEE IL 60118

Account
Rote

Intarest Rate

YTD Interest

LOANS YTO ACTIVITY
Page 1 of 2

Loan Year-To-Date Activity

Date:

13/31/20

00322024901
09001

4.250000

$61,381.52

R-06807-001

12-31-20

LOANS YTD ACTIVITY
Page 1 of 2

Loan Ysar-To-Date Activity

Date:

12/31/20

00322034501
90003

4.250000

$392,571.10

R-06807-001

12-31-20

DAGE

PAGE
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Bazos, Freeman, Schuster & September 24, 2020 Check No. 3020

PalLand LLC

Document Document

No. Date Posting Description Amount Discount Net Amount
468,75 488.75

8.31.20 34881 8/31/2020 8.31.20 inv 34881 TIF

/
Total 468.75




Bazos, Freeman, Schuster & Pope, LLC

Bradley T. Freeman
1250 Larkin Avenue, Suite 100
Elgin, IL 80123

August 31, 2020

Pal Land, LLC
TIF Eligible Expenses
EMAIL INVOICE

In Reference To: 34881 - TIF - TIF Eligible Expenses

Professional Services

8/19/2020 PCB Further ravisions fo letter to Village, telephone call with Joe.

PCB Preparation of draft letter to Village regarding including road and interest
expenses in TIF notes.

PCB Telephone cali with Joe and Jeff, revise letter to Village #580 regarding
need for additional TiF notes.

For professional services rendered

Balance due

Hours .__Amount
025 83.75
0.50 187.50
0.50 187.50
1.25  $468.75

$468.75



PaiLand LLC Bazos, Freeman, Schuster & November 19, 2020 Lheck No. 3060

. Dotument Document

No. Date Posting Description Amount Discount Net Amount

10.30.20 10/30/2020  10.30.20 34881c; TiF §17.50 817.50

\\\\\‘\

Total 817.50




Bazos, Freeman, Schuster & Pope, LLC

Bradley T. Freeman
1250 Larkin Avenue, Suite 100
Elgin, IL 60123

October 30, 2020

Pal Land LLC

General Business Matters
EMAIL INVOICE
paljoe@msn.com

In Reference To: 34881¢ - Industrial Park Zoning

Professional Services

Hours ___Amount
10/25/2020 PCB Review TIF Act and send information to client. 0.35 131.25
10/26/2020 PCB Telephone cali with Joe and Rena, revise responses to Village 1.26 468.75
10/28/2020 BTF Telephone cail with client, revise response to Village Attoney regarding 0.33 123.75
eligible TIF costs.
10/28/2020 BTF Telephone call with Joe and email to Village Attorney regarding TiF-eligible 0.25 93.75
expenses.
For professional services rendered 218 $817.50
Previous balence 5225.00
Accounts receivable transactions
10/27/2020 Payment - Thank You. Check No. 3043 ($225.00)
Total payments and adjustments {$225.00)
$817.50

Balance due
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Bradiey T. Freeman P.C. 2/24/2020

611.25
Republic Bank 34881/TIF 611.25
Pal Land LLC 2790
Bradiey T. Freeman P.C. 2/24/2020
611.25
Republic Bank 34881/TIF 611.25
RODUCT 88LTHAE USE WiTH 91883 ENVELOFE Daipey Corporation 1-800-328-0304 or www.delina.com/shop . ° mng

DFAFGE CHIKDKDA 11/07/2019 14:33 .42-



Bazos, Freeman, Schuster & Pope, LLC

Bradley T. Freeman
1250 Larkin Avenue, Suite 100
Elgin, IL 60123

January 31, 2020

Pal Land, LLC

TIF Eligible Expenses
EMAIL INVOICE

in Reference To: 34881 - TIF - TIF Eligible Expenses

Professional Services

Hours ___Amount

1/20/2020 PCB  Review and send client detalled explanation of Village of East Dundee 0.80 337.50
approved sales iax sharing areas.

For professional services rendered 0.90 $337.50

Pravicus balance $273.75

$611.25

Balance due

TR S



Bazos, Freeman, Schuster & Pope, LLC

Bradley T. Freeman
1250 Larkin Avenue, Suite 100
Elgin, IL 60123

December 31, 2019

Pal Land, LLC
TIF Eligible Expenses
EMAIL INVOICE

in Referenca To: 34881 - TiF - TIF Eligible Expanses

Professional Services

Hours ___Amournt
12/16/2019 PCB  Telephone call with Joe regarding revisions to fee waive agreement with 0.33 123.75
Viillage of East Dundee as to Pal ﬁg%and 1011 building.
PCE Further revisions io fae waiver request to Village of East Dundes, send 0.25 93,75
back to Joe.
12/17/2018 PCB  Email to Village Manager. 0.15 56.25
For professional services rendsred 073 827378
Previous balance $536.25
Accounts recaivable transactions
1/8/2020 Payment - Thank You. Check No. 2725 {$536.25)
Total payments and adjusiments ($538.25)
Balance due §273.75



‘al Lang LLG
Bradley T. Freeman P.C.

Repubtic Bank 34881 - TIF Eligibie Expenses

Pal Land LLC
Bradley T. Freeman P.C.

Republic Bank 34881 - TiF Eligible Expenses

PROTAICT SSLM03 USE WITH 91883 ENVELOPE Delinca Corporation 1-800-328-0304 or www.dsluxe.com/shop

4/1312020

4/13/2020

243.75

243.78

2843
24375

243.75

Yy

85 2e27950600

FLLEDO CHINDHOE 0I 3572020 08:07 9.



Bazos, Freeman, Schuster & Pope, LLC

Bradley T. Freeman
1250 Larkin Avenue, Suite 100
Elgin, iL 60123

February 29, 2020

PalLand, LLC
TIF Eligible Expenses
EMAIL INVOICE

in Reference To: 34881 - TIF - TiF Eligible Expenses

Professional Services

2/2/2020 PCB  Telephone call from client regarding principal first on TIF Notes and
research and transmit materials to Joe,

2/4/2020 PCB  Send Joe a summary of TIF eligibie expenses.

For professional services rendered

Previous balance

Accounts receivable transactions
2/28/2020 Payment - Thank You. Check No. 2790

Total payments and adjustments

Balance due

Hours Amount
0.40 150.00
0.25 93.75
0.66 $243.75

$611.25
{8611.25)
{8811.25)

8243.75

e e —



Bazos, Fresman, Schuster & November 19, 2021 Check No. 3298

PalLand LLC

Document Document

No. Date Posting Description Amount Discount Net Amount
582.50

10.31.21 10/31/2021  34881¢; TIF 592.50

Total §92.50




Bazos, Freeman, Schuster & Pope, LLC

Bradley T. Freeman
1250 Larkin Avenue, Suite 100
Elgin, IL 60123

October 31, 2021
Pal Land LLC

General Business Matters
EMAIL INVOICE

paljoe@msn.com

In Reference To: 34881¢ - Industrial Park Zoning

Professional Services
____Hours __ Amount
10/8/2021 PCB Draft letter to Johnsen regarding increase of TIF cap. 0.50 187.50
10/15/2021 PCB Telephone call with client, revise letter to Jennifer Johnsen 0.33 123.75
10/18/2021 PCB Telephone call with client, revise letter to Johnsen lo include subdivision and 0.75 281.25
attach appropriate exhibits.

For professional services rendered —_1—55 . _$g§2 50
Previous balance $2,640.00

Accounts receivable transactions
9/21/2021 Payment - Thank You. Check No. 3244 (52.640@)
Total payments and adjustments ($2.640.00)

Balance due $5592.50




Pal Land LLC

Document

Document
No. Date
8.31.21 8/31/2021

Bazos, Freeman, Schuster &

Posting Description

34881¢; TIF

September 15, 2021 Check No. 3244

Amount Dizscount Net Amount

2,640.00 2,840.00

Total 2,640.00




Bazos, Freeman, Schuster & Pope, LLC

Bradley T. Freeman
1250 Larkin Avenue, Suite 100

Elgin, IL 60123
August 31, 2021
Pal Land LLC
General Business Matters LR
EMAIL INVOICE /T "R \) -----
paljce@msn.com —

in Reference To: 34881¢ - Industrial Park Zoning

Professional Services
. Hours __ Amoun
8/3202¢ PCB Brief telaphone call with client, franamit message 1o Jennifer Johnsen 620 75.00
regarding tomorrow's conference call and sewer coet estimats.
8/4/2021 PCB Preparation for and pasticipation in zoom call with client and Village 0.75 28126
regarding increasing of TIF cap.
8/5/2021 PCB Draft letter to Jennifer Johnson regarding amendment to existing RDA to 0.50 187.50
increass cap.
8072021 PCB Revies latier to Johnsen vB5b, transmi to client for review and approvel. 0.33 123.75
8/18/2021 PCB investigote Village of East Dundee Trustes terms and vacancies. 0.25 23.75
For professional sarvices rendared 203 §78125
Previous baiance $1.878.75

Bslance due $21.04000




Bazos, Freeman, Schuster & Pope, LLC

Bradiey T. Freeman
1250 Larkin Avenue, Sulte 100
Eigin, IL 60123

July 31, 2021
Pal Land LLC

General Business Matters
EMAIL INVOICE
paljoe@msn.com

in Reference To; 34881c-lrMhIPu'kZming

Professional Services

7/6/2021 PCB Tmuﬂ&hnmmmmwm
cap on

Hro21 PCB Lmtoedmarmmmmmmum of sasements, draft latter
bmmmdmdﬂF felephone colf with clent

778/2021 PCB Tdoplmealwlthdlutmrdm TiF expansion.

PCB membhuwbedimwmmm relocation of
easements on triangle.

PCB Ravise latter to Jannifer Johnsen regarding increase of TIF cap.

T/11/2021 PCB Telephone call with cilent, extensive mmmwmmm‘
TIqummmmelFDlwbt

2112021 PCB Pmdmumwmdmmmmrm
For professional sarvices rendered

Balance due

—Hours _Amount
0.33 123.75

125 468.75

0.25 83.75

0.25 93.75

0.60 225.00

2.00 750.00

0.33 123.75

501 $1,878.75
$1,878.75

R




PaiLand LLC Bazos, Freeman, Schuster & February 18, 2021 Check No. 3122

Document Document
No. Date Posting Description

1.31.21 1131/2021 34881c Part TIF

Amount Discount Nst Amount

412.50 412.50

v =
<&$3\%jg

Total 412.50

H \‘.; T
e




Bazos, Freeman, Schuster & Pope, LL.C

Bradley T. Freeman
1250 Larkin Avenue, Suite 100
Eigin, IL 60123

January 31, 2021
Pal Land LLC

General Business Matters
EMAIL INVOICE
paljoe@msn.com

in Reference To: 34881c - industrial Park Zoning

TEF

$38, 7S ‘v
Professional Services
—Hours __Amount
1/5/2021 PCB Telephone call from client, edit fetter to vilage. 0.25 93.75
PCB  Prior Telephone call with Joe Palumbo, assemble and transmit revised letter 0.60 225.00
to Village for Joe's review. .
1/28/2021 PCB Telephone call with Jeff regarding insurance claim and jease of space to 0.25 93.75
person who will sublease to landscapers.
For professional services rendered 110 $41250
Previous balance $528.75
Accounts receivable transactions
1/26/12021 Payment - Thank You. Check No. 3102 {$528.75)
Total payments and adjustments ($528.75)
Batance due $412.50

WSS ———————




Pal Land LLC

Document
No. ~

12.31.20;

Bazos, Freeman, Schuster &

Document
Date Posting Description
12/31/2020 34881 TIF

January 20, 2021 Check No. 3101

Amount Discount Net Amount

1,801.25 1,901.25

Total 1,801.26




Bazos, Freeman, Schuster & Pope, LLC

Bradley T. Freeman
1250 Larkin Avenue, Suite 100
Elgin, IL 60123

December 31, 2020

Pal Land, LLC
TIF Eligible Expenses
EMAIL INVOICE

in Reference To: 34881 - TIF - TIF Eligible Expenses

Professional Services

12/6/2020 PCB Praparation of draft letter to Village regarding TIF eligibie expenses.

12/9/2020 AHR Research TIF eligible costs, review Redevelopment Agreement and
applicable legal authority,

PCB Review TIF Act and prior comespondence with village etc regarding
including value of land underlying ROW for TIF reimbursements,

12/10/2020 AHR  Finish research and email Peter Bazos with findings.
12/14/2020 PCB  Telephone call with Joe, revise latter to Vilaige Attomey regarding TIF notes.

For professional services rendered

Balance due

——Hours __Amount

0.75
2.00

1.10

1.00
.90

281.25
£80.00

412.50

290.00
337.50

5.75 $1.801.25

$1.901.25




Check No. 3194

PalLand LLC Frank & Sons Enterprises July 7, 2021

Document Document

No. Date Posting Description Amount Discount Net Amount

1343 TIF 6/18/2021 Inv 1343; TIF Seed Row on Patricia & Rena 1,566.00 1,566.00
Total 1,566.00




Frank & Son's Enterprises, Inc.

41W081 Lenz Road
Elgin, iL 60124 US

INVOICE

R YRS 1343

PAL 201 LLC LIAYE 06/18/2021

C/O PALUMBO MANAGEMENT LLC ¥ ) Net 30

201 CHRISTINA DR 0711812021

EAST DUNDEE, IL 60118
SERVICE DESCRIPTION QrTy RATE AMOUNT
Mise. Final grade, seed, applied “starter” fertilizer and straw 1 1,566.00 1,566.00

blanket to the new area as required. Approx, 10,000 sqft.

BALANCE DUE $1,566.00




Check No. 1018

Pal 250 LLC Frank & Sons Enterprises July 7, 2021

Documént Document

No. Date Posting Description Amount Discount Net Amount

1335 6/15/2021 Inv 1335; Landscaping 250; Part TIF 10,873.00 10,873.00
? —

Ry
Total 10,873.00




Frank & Son's Enterprises, Inc.

41W081 Lenz Road
Elgin, IL 60124 US

INVOICE

BILLTO

PAL 201 LLC

C/O PALUMBO MANAGEMENT LLC
201 CHRISTINADR

EAST DUNDEE, IL 60118

HNWUHCE
oATE

TERMS

LT DATE

SERVICE DESCRIPTION aTy

Misc. SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED 4 NORWAY MAPLE, 4 1
HONEYLQCUST, 4 PRAIRIEFIRE CRABAPPLE WITH
MUIL.CHED TREE CIRCLE AT EACH TREE BASE

Misc. SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED 13 STELLA-D-ORO 1
DAYLILIES, 19 KARL FOESTERS GRASS, 17 HOSTA, 2
MISS KIM LILAC, 12 CUBIC YRDS BARK MULCH AT THE
EAST AND WEST END OF THE BUILDING NEAR
ENTRANCES

Misc. GRADED ALL TURF AREAS, SEEDED WITH QUALITY 1
BLUE-GRASS SEED MIX, INCORPORATED THE SEED
INTO THE TOP SOIL, APPLIED "STARTER" FERTILIZER
AND SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED STRAW BLANKET TO
CONSERVE MOISTURE AND MINIMIZE EROSION

-

BALANCE DUk

Z O\

f)\gt)%ﬁ,

A Lo

1335

06/15/2021

Net 30

0711562021

RATE AMOUNT

6.000.00 6,000.00
1,700.00 1,700.00
3,173.00 3,173.00

$10,873.00

,—ﬂd&(’?”d éolﬂé/\f 5k

DT o (- C’oﬂ_é

Pace 15 4




o © o © © © © o

Account

f User ~ Create Date ~ PaymentDate ~ PaymentAccount » Payment Method ~ Status - Confipnation ...+ Amount...~
176637731 RENAZUR 12/0812020 12/14/2020 Spark 9526 Auto-Pay Complete 124631057 79.00
176637731 RENAZUR 11/06/2020 11/16/2020 Spark 9526 Auto-Pay Complete 121741483 79.00
176637731 RENAZUR 09/08/2020 09/08/2020 Spark 9526 Online Complete 116744083 168.00
176637731 RENAZUR 07/06/2020 07/06/2020 Spark 9526 Online Complate 111603633 118.50
126649591 RENAZUR 04/24/2020 05/12/2020 Spark 9526 Auto-Pay Complete 105993773 195.00
126649591 RENAZUR 03/25/2020 04/13/2020 Spark 9526 Auto-Pay Complete 103731931 195.00
126649591 RENAZUR 02/24/202Q 03/12/2020 Spark 9526 Auto-Pay Complete 101419213 195.00
126649501 RENAZUR 01/2712020 01/28/2020 Spark 9526 Auto-Pay Complete 99261495 195.00

ﬁf&l LOOPY\Q‘\' )Cag%ar V020 = ﬂ})QH,SD



Rena Zurawski

From: CoStar <costar@bilitrust.com>

Sent: Tuesday, December 15, 2020 1:25 AM
To: Rena Zurawski

Subject: Payment confirmed

Your payment(s) in the amount of 79.00 have been confirmed.

Payment Information

Account Number: 176637731
Payment Date: 12/15/2020
Payment Amount: 79.00
Please visit CoStar Invoice Gateway to

review your bill and payment history.




Rena Zurawski

From: CoStar <costar@billtrustcom>

Sent: Monday, November 16, 2020 11:07 PM
To: Rena Zurawski

Subject: Payment confirmed

Your payment(s) in the amount of 79.00 have been confirmed.

Payment Information

Account Numbet: 176637731
Payment Date: 11/17/2020
Payment Amount: 79.00

Please visit CoStar Invoice Gateway to
review your bill and payment history.




Rena Zurawski

From: costar@billtrust.com

Sent: Tuesday, September 8, 2020 9:44 AM
To: Rena Zurawski

Subject: Payment Processed

Thank you for your payment. Your payment will be processed on 09/08/2020 and will be
applied towards the invoice(s).

Payment Method: Spark 9526
Payment Date:  09/08/2020

Total Amount: $158.00

Location ID # Invoice # PO # Inv Date Due Date Payment Amount  Confirmation #
176637731 112385009-1 09/04/2020  09/19/2020 $79.00 116744083
176637731 112183423-1 08/06/2020  08/21/2020 $79.00 116744083

Sign in to CoStat Group Invoice Gateway to review your bill and payment history.

Total = $15%.0D




Rena Zurawski

From: costar@billtrust.com

Sent Monday, July 6, 2020 9:48 AM
To: Rena Zurawski

Subject: Payment Processed

Thank you for your payment. Your payment will be processed on 07/06/2020 and will be
applied towards the invoice(s).

Payment Method: Spark 9526
Payment Date:  07/06/2020

Total Amount:  $118.50

Location iD # invoice # PO# inv Date Due Date Payment Amount  Confirmation #

176637731 111738243-1 07/05/2020  07/20/2020 $118.50 111603633

Sign In bo LoStar Group Invoice Gateway to review your bill and payment history.




iEIumboszs@gmail.com

From: CoStar <costar@bilitrust.com>
Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2020 10:49 PM
To: ipalumbo529@gmail.com
Subject: Payment confirmed

Your payment(s) in the amount of 195.00 have been confirmed.

Payment Information

Account Number: 126649591
Payment Date: 05/12/2020
Payment Amount: 195,00

Please visit CoStar Invoice Gateway to
review your bill and payment history.




iﬂgmbnszsgmﬂ.com —

From: CoStar <costar@bilitrust.com>
Sent: Monday, April 13, 2020 10:39 PM
To: ipalumbo529@gmail.com
Subject: Payment confirmed

Payment Information

Account Munmber: 126649591

Payment Date: 04/13/2020

Paymant Amount: 195.00

Pilease visit CoStar to

review your bill and payment history.



ipa ldniboszsegmn.com

from: CoStar <costar@bilitrust.com>
Sent: Thursday, March 12, 2020 10:43 PM
To: ipalumboS29@gmail.com
Subject: Payment confirmed
Your payment(s) in the amount ¢f 105,00 horo oo ootz
Payment Information
Account Number: 126649591
Payment Date: 03/12/2020
Payment Amount: 195.00
Please visit CoStar to

raviewyourbﬂlandpaymmthmry




Ielumbosn@gmail.com

From: CoStar <costar@biiltrust.com>
Sent: Tuesday, January 28, 2020 10:58 PM
To: ipalumbo529@gmail.com

Subject: Payment confirmed

Your payment(s) in the amount of 195.00 have been confirmed.

Faymantle) confivas

Payment Information

Account Mumber: 126649591
Payment Date: 01/28/2020
Payment Amount: 195.00
Please visit CoStar Invoice Gateway to

review your bill and payment history.




’al Land LLC

Harris Architects, Inc. 3/9/2020

12,000.00

Repubiic Bank 2018458/PAL 250 12,000.00

Harris Architects, Inc. 3/9/2020
12,000.00
2°
_
-
Repubiic Bank 2019458/PAL 250 12,000.00

PRODUCTSSLTION  LISE WITH 91863 ENVELORE Dehuxe Corparation 1-800-328-0304 or www.deluxe, comYshap e %
2927980600

FA4BDD CHIKDKOS 03/25,2020 08:G7 -40-




Harris Architects Inc.
4801 Emerson Avenue, Suite 210

Palatine, Illinols 60067
847-303-1155
Joe Palumbo
Palumbo Management R A.‘;\
201 Christina Drive L February 12, 2020
East Dundee, IL 60118 Project No: 218546.0
Invoice No: 2019458

Project 218546.0 Terra 45K SF Shell Service Building M&@ @)

East Dundee, Iilinois

Amount $15,000.90

Percent Complete 80.00 Total Earned 12,000.00
Previous Fee Billing 0.00
Current Fee Biliing 12,000.00
Total Fee

Total this Invoice

EHARR‘S ARCHITECTS INC,




PalLand LLC Harris Architects vGloner 1, svev s . o

Document Document
No. Date Posting Description Amount Discount Net Amount

2020179 9/24/2020 Inv 2020179 TiF 1,500.00 1,500.00

Total 1,500.00




Harris Architects Inc.

4801 Emerson Avenue, Suite 210
Palatine, Illinois 60067
847-303-1155
Joe Palumbo
Palumbo Management
201 Christina Drive September 24, 2020
East Dundee, IL 60118 Project No: 218546.0
Invoice No: 2020179
Project 218546.0 Terra 45K SF Shell Service Building 406~
East Dundee, Iilinols 250
Professional Services ) Contract
Amount $15,000.00
Percent Compiete 90.00 Total Earmned 13,500.00
Previous Fee Billing 12,000.00
Current Fee Billing 1,500.00
Total Fee 1,500.00
Totai this Invoice $1,500.00

i
Ly
i

j - {Lf‘\f'\__,, (:)

HARRIS ARCHITECTS INC.




Fai Lana LL

Mesirow insurance Services, Inc. 711612020
Bond Roadways Peter, Rena and Patricia 8,237.00
Republic Bank Inv 1326405 6,237.00
Pal Land LLC
2911
Mesirow Insurance Services, Inc. 7/16/2020
Bond Roadways Peter, Rena and Patricia 6,237.00
Republic Bank Inv 1326405 6,237.00

PAODUCT SSLTI0S UBE WITH 91863 ENVELOPE Daiuxe Corporation 1-B00-328-0304 or www.dehne.com/shop

BERFS3 CHIKDKO4 06/08/2020 14:32 .91-




Principai: PAL LAND LLC Trans Type: Continuous Renewal from 5/30/2020 to 5/30/2021

Bond Number: PB01242800039 Renewal - Active Term

Surety: Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company Effective: 5/30/2020 to 5/30/2021

Bond Type: Subdivision Bond

Item # Transg BfY Data Due Date Amount |
5208119 5/30/2020 Payabie Upon Receipt $6,237.00
Obiigee, Bond Amount, Description:

Village of East Dundee $415,782.25 Lot 5 Terra Business Park Resubdivision

e

Total Invoice Balance: $6,237.00

We have implemented lockbox deposit services with our bank. Please use this new address to avoid delsys in pracessing your payments.
Effective immediately, please mail all fuiurs checks aiong with remittance invoice detail to the following:

Standard Mail Remitiance Address - US Mail including Priority Mail and Priority Mail Express
Mesirow Insurance Services, inc.

259278 Network Place

Chicago, IL 60673-1292

Qvemight/Courier Remitiznce Address - Via Private Camriers such as FedEx or UPS
JPMoergan Chase

Mesirow Insurance Services, inc. Box# 29278

131 S. Dearbom 6th Floor

Chicago, IL. 60603

IMPORTANT NOTICE: The Nonadmitted & Reinsurance reform act (NRRA) went into effect July 21, 2011. Accordingly, surplus lines tax rates and
regulations are subject 10 change which could result in an increase or decrease of the totai surplus lines taxes and/or fees owed on this placement. If &
change ia requirad, we will promptly notify you. Any additional taxes and/or fees due must be promptly remitted to Alliant Insurance Services, inc.

IMPORTANT NOTICE: The Foreign Account Tax Compliance Act (FATCA) requires the notification of certain financla! accounts to the United States Internal
Revenue Service. Alliant does not provide tax advice. Pleass contact your tax consultant for your obfigations regarding FATCA.

Alliant embraces a poalicy of transparency with respect to its compensation from insurance transactions. Details on our compensation policy, including the
types of income Alliant may eam on a placement, are available at www.alliant.com. For a copy of our policy or for inquiries regarding compansation issues
pettaining to your account contact: Allisnt Insurance Services, inc., Attn: General Counsel, 701 B St., 6th Floor, San Diego, CA 82101,




PAL 401 LLC

- e .

Meyer Signs & Graphics 1/20/2020
60000 - Advertising and Promoticn 1,118.00
Republic 7962 1,118.00

PAL 401 LLC 1454

Mever Signs & Graphics 1/20/2020

60000 - Advertising and Promotion 1,118.00
129
/

-\ ’?/

Republic 7962 1,118.00

PRODUCTDUTIOS LISE WITH 91683 ENVELOPE Dehixe Corporation 1-800-328-0304 or www.deluxe.com/shop $5

2366628800 [XE
EQB885 CHIKDKOS 12/16/2019 18:46 -48-




Meyer Signs & Graphics Order #: 7962
341 Sola Dr

Gilberts, IL 80136 Customer #: 624
Ph: (847) 844-9880
FAX: (847) 844-9882 Order Created:  1/14/2020 2:32:43PM

Web: hitp://www.meyersigns.com

Page 1 of 1
i Account No.:'_ agi ,

[EPRPT— et s o it

Created Date: = 1/14/2020 2:32:43PM

i

Order Date:  1/14/2020 2:32:43PM

Bllled To: : Palumbo Management Salesperson: | House Account
Contact: | Jos Palumbo Email: ; NA
Address: Phone: : NJA

- West Dundes, IL z

H

Email: %paljoe@msn.com
Office Phone: | (847) 844-9880

—— :

. 1B e e T A 4 A A o o e

Description: New Alumacor signs “Sharp Expf;;;s" {with dslivery)

i

" Quantty Price " Discount Unit Price Subtotal
4 | Product: Full Color Dighal Prints 1.00 $400.00 $80.00 $320.00 $320.00

Description:  Digital print with premium laminate

Mounted to 1/4” alumacorr panel
* 1- 48 in (H} x 98 in {W) Single Sided Print(s) made from 3185 RA - Calendered Digital Print Vinyl stock material
* Mounted on: Alumacorr - 1/4" (White}, Alumacorr - 1/4" (White)

. * Laminatad with Lamination Gloss 210 Caleng_oigg_gg ’fa;__cg e e
Product: Fuli Cotor Digital Prints 1.00 $683.00 $137.00 $546.00 $546.00

Description:  Digital print with premium iaminate
Mounted to 1/4" alumacorr panels

**Composed of 2 panels™
* 1- 38 In {H) x 158 in (W) Single Sided Print(s) made from 3185 RA - Calendersd Digital Print Vinyl stock material
* Mounted on: Alumacorr - 14" (White), Alumacorr - 1/4" (Whits)

* Laminated with Lamination Gloss 210 Calendered on face

B 4 | Product: Ful Color Digital Prints 1.00 $315.00  $83.00 $252.00 $282.00

— Deacription:  Digitai print with premium laminate

Mounted to 1/4" alumacorr panel
* 1- 36 In (H) x 72 in (W} Singie Sided Print(s) made from 3165 RA - Calendered Digital Print Viny! siock material
* Mounted on: Alumacorr - 1/4" (White), Alumacorr - 1/4” (White}
» Laminated with Lamination Glosa 210 Calendered on face

OrdehSubtotat: 3«

Discount: $280.00
Total Taxes:
Total:

i+ oy Rk At et £ ek e e Ao . B - e E W

Payment Terms: Balance due upon receipt.
Print Date: 1/15/2020

Firet Imnrassions are Lasting Impressions




Total =

Pal 200 LLC
MEYER SIGNS & GRAPHICS

Checking-Republic Ba Inv 8081

PRODUGT SSLT108  USE WITH 91663 ENVELOPE Defuxe Corporation 1-800-328-0304 or www,deluxe.com/shop

PAL 401 LLC
Meyer Signs & Graphics
60000 - Advertising and Promotion

Republic Inv 8081

PRODUCT DLT103 USE WITH 41883 ENVELOPE Daluxs Corporation 1-800-328-0304 ar www.deluxa.comv/shop

%\,OC{O,OO

4/13/2020 0137
545.00

545.00

AFLA33 SLKDKO3 06/20/2018 20:15 -66-

4/13/2020 1486
545.00

545.00

- 235562asoo§
E488B5 CHIKDKOS 12/16/2019 18:46 -16-



Meyer Signs & Graphics invoice #: 8081

341 Sola Dr

Gilberts, IL 60136 Customer #: 624
Ph: (847) 844-880

FAX: (847) 844-0882 Order Created:  3/17/2020 10:11:26AM

YWeb: itk meyersigne.com Sale Date:  3/17/2020 10:31:56AM

Sale Date: 3/1 7/2020 10 31 58AM Account ND 624
Creatod Date: E 3172020 10:11:26AM
Billed To: | Palumbo Management Salesperson: | House Account
Contact: ¢ Joe Palumbe Emaii; | N/A
Address:; ' Phone: I N/A

 West Dundee,IL

Email: | paljos@msn.com
Office Phone: f(847) 844-9880

Description: New Routed Aluminum Panels for 200 TARP SYSTEM and 407 PENSKE TRUCK RENTAL oo
e e e e e+ Quanm; ™ e o s e "s‘f n
1 Product: Engraving - 3D Routing ) 200 $650.00 "$130.00 $260.00 $520. o0

Description: 2 Aluminum Routed paneis for existing Menument

407 Penske Truck Rental
* 2- 41.75 in (H) x 83.5 In {W) Single SIded Sign(s) made from Aluminum-10MM White 48 x 96 stock material

e s iy e e it £ e e i e ey Y A S U PR

Tt s s

2 Product: Instailation of Non-Electric Signs 1.00 $150.00 $3000  $12000  $120.00
Description:  Instaliations -

- Removal of existing panels on Monument

- Install new panels on Monuments 200 and 400
* 1 br of install Time.
|__*Using a Crew of 1 Personnel,

3‘ Product: Engraving - 3D Routing 200 $86200  $§11200  $22500  $450.00
Description: 2 Aluminum Routed panels for existing Monument
— 200 Tarp Systemn L
* 2-9.128 in (H} x 70.5 in (W) Single Sided Sign(s} made from Aluminum-10MM White 48 x 96 stock material
' O
G~ ’
d Order Subtotal: $1,362.00
: I Discount; $272.00
. - 7[{77 NO~
% j/ éﬂ/ v 5} /"—/Qj ’ AT S A Total Taxes: $0.00
— Total: $1,060.00
_ . e e e Order Balance:  $1,090.00
Payment Torms: Balanoe due upon reeetpt
Print Date: 3/17/2020 Tax 1D:26-44682216

First Imprassions are Lasting Impressions




Meyer Signs & Graphics August 28, 2020

Document Document

No. Date Posting Description Amount
ORDER 8348 8/17/2020 Order 8348 Cust# 759 120.00

SO 15 €

Check No.

1005

Discount Net Amount

Total

y HE

120.00

120.00



Meyer Signs & Graphics Order #: 8348

341 Sola Dr

Gilberts, IL 60138 Customer #: 759
Ph: (847) 844-9880

FAX: (847) 544-9882 Order Created:  8/17/2020 10:30:28AM

Web: hitp://www.meyersigns.com

Page 1 of 1
| OrderDete: 81772020 10:30:28AM Account No.. 759
Created Date: | 8/17/2020 10:30:28AM
Billed To: : Pal LAND, LLC Salesperson: ; House Account
Contact: | Joe Palumbo, Owner Emali: | NIA
Address: | 201 Chistina Dr. Phone: | N/A
 East Dundee,iL 60118 ;
Email: Spal;oe@msn.oom
i

Office Phone: | (708) 373-7000 !

Dascrfpﬂor;(:onstmwon Entrance w/ arrows - Coroplasts 24V ;48 o

i et Tk A T ] - b = ks = il e

e e e e e prreres
e o Dl Prings T R s $60.00 $120.00

1 Product: Ful Color Dighal Prints
Descripiion:  Prints mounted to 4 mm coroplast
Construction Entrance Only w/ armow <—

* 2- 24 in (H) x 48 In (W)} Single Sided Print{s) mads from 3551 - Premium Calendered Digitai Print Vinyl stock material

* Mounted on: Coroplast - 4 mil White, Coroplast - 4 mil White
* Laminated with Lamination Gloss 210 Calendered on face

("»
Order Subtotal: $150.00
Discount: $30.00
Total Taxes:

Totai:
Qrder Balaﬂq§: e

b e M At b . 5 1 et ML

s b, b AT A 5 3

s s =

Payment Terms: Balance dus upon receipt.

Print Date: 8/17/2020
irst Impressions are Lasting impressions

F
— 

Tax 1D:26-4462216



Pal Land LLC

Document
No.

8493

Meyer Signs & Graphics
Document
Date Posting Description
10/23/2020 Inv 8493 TIF

October 29, 2020

Amount

1,674.00

Check No. 3051

Discount Net Amount

1,674.00

Total 1,674.00




Invoice #: 8480

Meyer Signs & Graphics .
341 Sola Dr customer #. 624
Gilberts, IL 60136 -

P B bt o582 Order Created: 16/23/2020 5:00:40PM
Web: i it meyerigns com Sale Date; 101232020 5:10:48PM

Page 10f2
Account No.: 624 »

SaleDate:  10/23/2020 51048PM L L
| - | Created Date: - 10/23/2020 5:00:40PM
Salesperson:  House Acsount

Billed To: _ Palumbo Management Emalt: © NA

Contact: | Joe Palumbo

- WA
Address: Phone
West Dundee . IL
Email; - paljoce@msn.com
Office Phone: {847) 844-9880
Description: Space Avaliabie & x 12 Pai Real Estte Grovp
T T “Quantty ~ Price Discount UnitPrice Vﬂsubto!aﬂ -
) 1 Produet: Full Color Digital Prints et TUUgEe T T$1.3850.000  $270.00 $540.00 $1,080.00

Description:  §' x 12' Coroplast to cover existing sides of 'Wedge" sign
Space Available - Truck Maintenance Facility

Pal Real Estate Group
« 2. 96 in {H} x 144 in (W} Single Slded Prini{s) made from 3561 - Premium Catendered Digital Print Vinyl stock materiai
* Mountad on: Coroplast - 4 mil White, Coroplast - 4 mil White
. L _,'AEE’?iP?’?QFFD..!-?W’EaE?QQ.?‘2?&.??953?‘9","?!?9 ONTACE e e m e
9 Product: Full Color Digital Prints 2.00 $23.00 $5.00 $9,00 $18.00

Description:  Number "2"

numbers to cover phone number on "Semi Parking” sign

* 2-12 in {H} x 7.8 in (W) Single Sided Prini(s) made from 3851 - Premium Calendered Digttal Print Vinyl stock materiat
+ Laminated with Lamination Gloss 210 Calendered on face

3 Product: Full Color Digital Prints 260 %ioogb | Ts00 | se000 T §80.00
- Description:  Decals to cover the 'call pete’ part o
Call Joey 708-373-2000
Office 847-844-0842

* 2- 14 In (H) x 45 in (W) Single Sided Print(s} made from 3651 - Premium Calendered Digital Print Viny! stock material

|+ Laminated with Lamination Gloss 210 Calenderedonface = .. L o e e

4 | Product: instaiation of Non-Electric Signs 1.00 $620.00 §i2400 " sdee0 T sas6.00
Description:  {nstaliations

Coroplast paneis over existing signs

*+ 4.5 hr of Install Time.
* Using a Crew of 1 Personnal.

e

Tax ID:26-4462216




Meyer Signs & Graphics

341 Sola Dr

Gilberts, Il_60136

Ph: (847) 844-9880

FAX: (847) 844-9882

Web: hitp://www.meyersigns.com

Order Created:
Sale Date:

Invoice #: 8493

Customer #: 624

10/23/2020 5:00:40PM
10/23/2020 5:10:48PM

Payment Terms:  Bslance due upon receipt.

Page 2 of 2
z’qi
/*'j, ’\/ L}
LY
. \{}/%“\,If{/{ ‘ »
i [1
1”‘- e ./
o
- ;:’\ P 7/_, qvp
2N
/0
A D)
//
L
Order Subtotal:. $2,093.00
Discount: $418.00
Totai Taxes: $0.00

Total;
Order Bahnoe‘/\j.\iﬁf- X ‘. S
i —=t ——

- ettt

Print Date: 10/23/2020

Firat Impressions are Lasting impressions

Tax 1D:26-4462216




PalLand LLC Meyer Signs & Graphics August 5, 2021 Check No. 3223

zDocurzent Document
No. - Date Posting Description Amount Discount Net Amount

8926 7129/2021 Inv 8926; TIF 390.00 390.00

Total 390.00




Meyer Signs & Graphics

341 Sola Dr

Gilberts, IL 60136

Ph: (847) 844-0880

FAX: (847) 844-9882

Web: http:/Awww.meyersigns.com

ST A S

Invoice #: 8926

Customer #: 624

Order Created:  7/29/2021 3:35:58PM
Sale Date:  7/29/2021 3:36:14PM

Page 1 of 1

Sale Date: T128/2021 3:36:14PM

Account No.: 624

Bitled To: | Palumbo Management
Contact: | Joe Palumbo

Address:
West Dundee, IL

Email: | paljoe@msn.com
Office Phone: | (847) B44-9880

Created Date: | 7/29/2021 3:35:58PM
Salesperson: | House Account

Email: | N/A

Phone: { N/A

~lJest:l'iption: 4’ x 8' Concrete Parking Sign on Christina Dr.

Quantity

Price Discount Unit Price Subtotal

1 Product: Full Color Digital Prints 1.00
Description:  4'x 8' Alumacor sign - Concrete Parking

* Mounted on: Dibond - 3mm (White), Dibond - 3mm {White)
* Laminated with Lamination Gloss 210 Calendered on face
* Customn Finishing

* Grommet-Brass 0.5 in. gzommets on all four cormers,

$370.00 $56.00 $314.00 $314.00

* 1-48 in (H) x 96 in (W) Single Sided Print{s) made from 3165 RA - Calendered Digital Print Vinyl stock material

2 Product: Installation of Non-Electric Signs 1.00
Description:  Installations -
(1) 4 x 8 Panel on existing posts

* 0.5 hr of Install Time.
* Using a Crew of 1 Personnel.

!
%

$90.00 $14.00 $76.00 $76.00

Order Subtotal:
Discount:

Total Taxes:

Total:
Order Balance:

Payment Terms: Balance due upon receipt.

Print Date: 8/1/2021

Tax ID:26-4462216

First Impressions are Lasting Impressions




Pal Land LLC

Document
No.

8993
8994

Document
Date

8/28/2021
9/1/2021

Meyer Signs & Graphics

Posting Description

Inv 8993; TIF Advertising
Inv 8994; TIF Advertising

September 1, 2021 Check No. 3239

Amount Discount

1,592.00
500.00

Total

Net Amount

1,692.00
500.00

2,092.00

ST,




Meyer Signs & Graphics
341 Sota Dr

Gilberts, il 60136

Ph: (847) 844-9880

Invoice #: 8993
Customer #: 624

‘I;VA):’: (847) 844-9832 Order Created:  8/28/2021 2:03:42PM
'eb: hitp://www.meyersigns.
P yersigns.com Sale Date:  8/28/2021 2:04:12PM
Page 1 of 1
Sale Date: 8/268/2021 2:04:12PM Account No.: 624
Created Date: | §28/2021 2.03:42PM
Billed To: ; Palumbo Management Salesperson: | House Account
Contact: | Joe Palumbo Email: | NA
Address: Phone: ; N/A
West Dundee, IL
Emait: | paljce@msn.com
Office Phone: | (847) 844-9880
Description: & x12' *V" sign cover up panels Pal Truck Park
Quantity Price Discount Unit Price Subtotal
1 Product: Full Color Digital Prints 200 $1,440.00 $288.00 $576.00 $1,152,00
Description:  8'x 12' Coroplast to cover existing sides of Wedge" sign
PAL Truck Park
* 2- 96 in (H) x 144 in (W) Single Sided Print(s) made from 3581 - Premium Calendered Digitat Print Vinyl stock maieriai
* Mounted on: Coroplast - 4 mil White, Coroplast - 4 mil White
* Laminated with Lamination Gloss 210 Calendered on face
2 Product: Installation of Non-Electric Signs 1.00 $550.00 $110.00 $440.00 $440.00
Description:  Installations
Coroplast panels over existing signs
* 3.5 hr of install Time.
* Using a Crew of 1 Personnal. /‘Tf
" Cl""—' i B
,ﬁv{)dy/u (SN —
Order Subtotal: $1,990.00
Discount: $398.00
Total Taxes: $0.00
Total: $1,592.00
Order Balance: $1,592.00

Payment Terms: 8alance due upon receipt.

Print Date: 8/28/2021

First Impressions are Lasting Impressions

Tax ID:26-4462216




Meyer Signs & Graphics

341 Sola Dr
Gilberts, IL 80136

5 ' G N 'ﬁ Ph: (847) 844-0880

FAX: (847) 844-9882

"’["‘3’”_ "'l i = Web: http:/Awww.meyersigns.com

Invoice #: 8994
Customer #: 624

Order Created:  8/28/2021 2:10:16PM
Sale Date:  8/28/2021 2:10:44PM

First Impressions are Lasting Impressions

Page 1 of 1
Sale Date:  &/28/2021 2:10:44PM Account No.: 624
Created Date: | 8/28/2021 2:10:16PM
Billed To: | Paiumbo Management Salesperson: | House Account
Contact; | Joe Palumbo Email: | N/A
Address: Phona: | N/A
West Dundee,iL
Email: | paljoe@msn.com
Office Phone: | (847) 844-8880
Description: 5 x 8 “V*sign cover up panels 60 Acres For Lease
Quantity Price Discount Unit Price Subtotat
Product: Full Color Digital Prints 2.00 $475.00 $95.00 $190.00 $380.00
Description:  5' x 8' Coroplast to cover existing sides of ‘Wedge"
60 Acres For Lease
* 2- 80 in (H) x 96 in (W) Single Sided Print(s) made from 3581 - Premium Calendered Digital Print Vinyl stock material
* Mounted on: Coroplast - 4 mil White, Coroplast - 4 mil White
* Laminated with Lamination Gloss 210 Calendered on face
Product: Instaitation of Non-Electric Signs 1.00 $150.00 $30.00 $120.00 $120.00
Description:  Installations
Coroplast panels over existing signs
* 1 hr of Install Time. |
* Using a Crew of 1 Personnel.
Order Subtotal: $625.00
Discount: $125.00
Total Taxes: $0.00
Total: $500.00
_ Order Balance: $500.00
Payment Terms. Balance due upon receipt.
Print Date: 8/28/2021 Tax 10:26-4462216



Pal Land LLC
[P R |

PINNACLE ENGINEERING GROUP 2/1812020
6,800.00
Republic Bank -4A00-PATRICIA LANE 6,800.00
Pal Land LLC D785
PINNACLE ENGINEERING GROUP 2/18/2020
6,800.00
8,800.00

Republic Bank 406 PATRICIA LANE

PRODUCT 85LT103 USE WITH 91683 ENVELOPE Deluxa Gorporation 1-800-328-0304 of www.dshuse.com/shop

OFAFEE CHIKDKO4 11/07/2019 14:33 -38-




Invoice -
invoice Date: 01/24/2020 Invoice No.: 4 tg gNNAQ %.u %

Period: 06/17/2019 - 01/12/2020 NCIMEERING SROUE

Client: Joe Palumbo PM: Brian Johnson

Title: Owner . Title: Senior Project Manager/Principal

Company: 400 Pal Land, LLC Office: East Dundee, IL

Address: 201 Christina Dr Address: 1051 E. Main Street, Suite 217
€ast Dundee, IL 60118 East Dundee, IL 60118

Ph: 847-551-5300 Fax: 224-699-9459

Project: palumbo East Dundee — NW Lot: 7.60 Acres PEG Job No.:
Location: 400-Patricia Ln, East Dundee, IL L

25D

Description of Services

Contracted Percent Current Bill
Amount Complete Amount

Phase Il - Final Design Services $25,000.00 80% $0

Boundary Survey & Engineering Basemap

Plat of Subdivision

Client Consuitation / Meetings

site Geometry Calculations

Stormwater Management Calculations & Submittal

Final Engineering Documents / CD's Ve
Engineers Opinion of Probable Cost / ( t—
Permit Applications / Processing )
stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan

Phase iil - Construction Services $15,000.00 15% $0
initial Layout

Mass Grading & Building Corners

Building Footing \
Column Lines (\ \J D ’ﬂf
N K

Utilities C’)
Curb & Gutter .

| ) P(\’
Light Poles
Record Drawings (Asbuiits) N M /

Additional Services
Site Plan Revisions per Harris

$6,800.00

Reimbursables
Reproductions / Printing / Postage
TOTAL !INVOICE AMOUNT DUE (FEE EARNED):

Spacial Instruction/Notes:

FLEAGE REMIT PAVRIIRT T ROBL DL Beaan s
Payment is Due Upon Receipt of Invaice. Invmoe Baianm remasmng unpald aﬂer 10 da
charge of 1.5% (which is an gnnual rate of 18% per annum) until paid.

ys following the invoice date are subject to a monthly financa

e e+ % mmnen S e o e _p\a;-ge1_|q1




al Land LLC
PINNACLE ENGINEERING GROUP 6/4/2020
Inv 6; Final Design & Constr Services for 250 Patricia

Republic Bank Inv §

Pal Land LLC
PINNACLE ENGINEERING GROUP 6/4/2020
inv 6 Final Design & Constr Services for 250 Patricia

Republic Bank Inv6

Dellie Comporation 1-800-328-0304 or www.dehme.comyshop

PRODUCT SALT13 LISE WITH 01863 ENVELOPE

FAAEDO CHRDUDS 02,/25/2023 TEO7 -

5,189.87

5,189.87

2893
5,189.87

5,1890.87

)
@ ookl

=



Invoice

invoice Date: 04/21/2020 Invoice No.: 6
Period: 02/27/2020 - 04/12/2020
Client: Joe Palumbo
Title: Owner
Company: 400 Pal Land, LLC
Address: 201 Christina Dr
East Dundee, 1L 60118
Project: Palumbo East Dundee — NW Lot: 7.60 Acres

Location:  4@Q Patricia Ln, East Dundee, iL

Dascription of Services

-
PINNACLE

ENGINEERING GROUP

PM: Brian Johnson

Title: Senior Project Manager/Principal
Office: East Dundee, IL

Address: 1051 E. Main Street, Suite 217

East Dundee, 1L 60118
Ph: 847-551-5300 Fax: 224-699-9459

1394.00-IL

PEG Job No.:

Current Bil}

Percent
Complete

Contracted

Amount Amount

Phase 1} - Final Design Services

Boundary Survey & Engineering Basemap

Plat of Subdivision

Client Consultation / Meetings

Site Geometry Calculations

Stormwater Management Calculations & Submittal
Final Engineering Documents / CD's

Engineers Opinion of Probable Cost

Permit Applications / Processing

Stormwater Poliution Prevention Plan

Phase lil - Construction Services
Initial Layout

Mass Grading & Bullding Corners
Building Footing

Column Lines

Utilities

Curb & Gutter

Light Poles

Record Drawings {Asbuilts)

g
™ (o

Additional Services
Site Plan Revisions per Harris
Topographic Survey Update

Reimbursables
Reproductions / Printing | Postage

TOTAL INVOICE AMOUNT DUE (FEE EARNED):

Special Instruction/Notes:

¥ ey

a

100%

$25,000.00 $5,000.00

./'

Mrﬁo) $15 ooo

dl
ond M
7 |

0, 0

185 | Pn“.
_ $5,189.87 .

PLEASE HENWHT PAFMGERT T 1051 o g wemetd Sate 20T

Payment is Dua Upon Receipt of Invoice. Invome Balanoes remalmng unpald after 10 da

charge of 1.5% (which Is an annual rate of 18% per annum} until paid.

s, woliido
ys following the invoice date are subject to a monthiy finance

Pagel |1




Pal Land LLC

PINNACLE ENGINEERING GROUP 7/2/2020
250 Patricia Enginner Survey etc 1,900.00
Republic Bank Inv? 1,800.00
PalLand LLC 2907
PINNACLE ENGINEERING GROUP 71212020 0
250 Patricia Enginner Survey etc 1,800.00

Republic Bank Inv?7 1,800.00

PRODUCT BELTI03 USE WITH 21883 ENVELOPE Dehuxe Corporstion 1-800-328-0304 or www.delne.conv/shop

G 601 5777400E

BEBF53 CHIKDKO4 06/08/2020 14:32 -95.




_Lami
Invoice

invoice Date: 06/18/2020 invoice No.: 7
Period: 04/13/2020 - 06/07/2020

Client: Joe Palumbo gD (
Title: Owner I 9'70
Company: al Land, LLC
Address: 201 Christina Dr

East Dundee, IL 60118

Palumbo East Dundee — NW Lot: 7.60 Acres
400 Patricla Ln, East Dundee, iL
plav)

Project:
Location:

Description of Services

Office:

Address:

PINNACE =

ENGINEERING GROUR

Brian Johnson

Senior Project Manager/Principal
East Dundee, IL

1051 E. Main Street, Suite 217

East Dundee, IL 60118
Ph: 847-551-5300 Fax: 224-699-9459

PEG JobNo.:  1394.00-iL

Current Bill
Amount

Percent
Complete

Contracted
Amount

Phase H - Final Design Services

Boundary Survey & Engineering Basemap

Plat of Subdivision

Client Consultation / Meetings

Site Geometry Calculations

Stormwater Management Calculations & Submittal
Final Engineering Documents / CD's

Engineers Opinion of Probable Cost

Permit Applications / Processing

Stormwater Poliution Prevention Plan

Phase }il - Construction Services
initial Layout

Mass Grading & Bullding Corners
Building Footing

Column Lines

Utilities

Curb & Gutter

Light Poles

Record Drawings {Asbuiits)

Additional Services

Site Plan Revisions per Harris
Topographic Survey Update
Mass Grading Restake

feimbursables
Reproductions / Printing / Postage

TOTAL INVOICE AMOUNT DUE (FEE EARNED):

Speclal instruction/Notes:

$25,000.00 100% $0

$15,000.00 15% 50

50
50
$1,900.00

$0
$1,900.00

PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO: 1051 E. Main Street| Sulte 217 | East Dundee, IL 60118
Payment is Due Upon Reeeapt of invoice. Invoice Balances remaining unpald after 10 days following the invoice date are subject to a monthly finance

charge of 1.5% (which is an annual rate of 18% per annum) until paid.

Pagel |1




Pal Land LLC

PINNACLE ENGINEERING GROUP 8/12/2020 -
Piote Office Land Develop; Review and Design; Recu 1,850.00
Repubilic Bank Inv3 1,950.00
Pal Land LLC 2945
PINNACLE ENGINEERING GROUP 8/12/2020
Plote Office Land Develop; Review and Design; Recu 1,950.00

A

Republic Bank Inv3 1,950.00

PRODUCT 83 T3 USE WITH 51683 ENVELOPE Deluxe Comoration 1-800-328-0304 or www,daixe.com/shop e E
6015777400

BEBFS3 CHIKOKO4 06/08/2020 14:32 -57-




Invoice

Invoice Date: 02/26/2020 Invoice No.: 3

Period: 07/15/2019 - 02/16/2020
Client: Joe Palumbo
Title: Owner Q4
Company: 466 pal Land, LLC
Address: 201 Christina Dr

East Dundee, IL 60118

Project: Piote Offsite Land Development
Location: East Dundee, IL

PV
Title:
Office:

Address:

m
PINNACLE

ENGINEERING GROUP

Brian Johnson

Senior Project Manager/Principal
East Dundee, Il

1051 E. Main Street, Suite 217

East Dundee, iL 60118
Ph: 847-551-5300 Fax: 224-699-9459

PEGJobNo..  1457.004L

Contracted Percent Current Bill
Description of Services Amount Complete Amount
W-T Review & Redesign $4,800.00 100% 50
Plan Revisions & Meetings $2,600.00 100% $0
Asbuiit $1,950.00 100% $1,950.00
¢
TOTAL INVOICE AMOUNT DUE (FEE EARNED): ( %51,950.00@%

Special Instruction/Notes:

Paﬁment is Due Upon Receipt of Invoice. Invoice Balances remaining unpaid after 10 days foiioyving the invoice date are
subject to a monthly finance charge of 1.5% (which is an annual rate of 18% per annum) untif paid.

Page1}1



Pal 250 LLC

Document
No.

PINNACLE

Document
Date

2/26/2020

Pinnacle Engineering Group

Posting Description

Inv 5 1.13.20-2.26.20

/\//'/)

Check No. 1007

September 3, 2020
Amount Discount Net Amount
2,800.00 2,800.00
Total 2,800.00




Invoice

Invoice Date: 02/26/2020 Invoice No.: 5
Period: 01/13/2020 - 02/26/2020

Joe Palumbo
Owner ;50
460 Pal Land, LLC

201 Christina Dr
East Dundee, I 60118

Client:
Title:
Company:
Acddress:

Palumbo East Dundee —~ NW Lot: 7.60 Acres
490 Patricia Ln, East Dundee, IL

20

Description of Services

Project:
Location:

#
]

PM:
Title;
Office:
Address:

m
PINNACLE

ENGINEERING GROUP

Brian johnson

Senior Project Manager/Principal
East Dundee, IL

1051 E. Main Street, Suite 217

East Dundee, IL 60118

Ph: 847-551-5300 Fax: 224-699-9459

PEGJobNo.:  1394.00-L

Current Bill
Amount

Percent
Complete

Contracted
Amount

Phase Il - Final Design Services

Boundary Survey & Engineering Basemap

Plat of Subdivision

Client Consultation / Meetings

Site Geometry Calculations

Stormwater Management Calcuiations & Submittal
Final Engineering Documents / CD's

Engineers Opinion of Probable Cost

Permit Applications / Processing

Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan

Phase li{ - Construction Services
initial Layout

Mass Grading & Building Corners
Bullding Footing

Column Lines

Utilities

Curb & Gutter

Light Polas

Record Drawings (Asbuilts)

Additional Services
Site Plan Revisions per Harris
Topographic Survey Update

Reimbursables
Reproductions / Printing / Postage

TOTAL INVOICE AMOUNT DUE (FEE EARNED):

Special instruction/Notes:

\\

525,000.00 80% 50

$15,000.00 15% $0

50
$2,800.00

$0
e 2800.00

PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO: 1051 £, Main Street| Suite 217 | East Dundee, iL 60118
Paymant is Due Upon Receipt of invoica, Invoics Balances remaining unpaid after 10 days following the invoice date are subject to a monthly finance

charge of 1.5% (which is an annual rate of 18% per annum) until paid.

Pége 1] ’1




Pal Land LLC

Document
No.

8

Document
Date

12/16/2020

Pinnacle Engineering Group

Posting Description

Inv 8; 250 Patricia; TIF

December 30, 2020 Check No, 3091

Amount Discount Net Amount

2,894.18 2,894.16

Total 2,894.16



Invoice

Invoice Date: 12/16/2020 Invoice No.: 8
Period: 06/08/2020 - 11/30/2020
Client; Joe Palumbo
Titie: Owner
Company: 400 Pal Land, LLC
Address: 201 Christina Dr
East Dundee, iL 60118
Project: Palumbo East Dundee — NW Lot: 7.60 Acres

Location: ) 400 Patricia Ln, East Dundee, IL

257

Description of Services

(X
- \9«\5@
PINNACLE

ENGINEERING GROUP

PM: Brian Johnson

Title: Senior Project Manager/Principal
Office: East Dundee, IL
Address: 1051 E. Main Street, Suite 217

East Dundee, I. 60118
Ph: 847-551-5300 Fax: 224-699-9459

PEGJobNo. 1394.004L

Current Bill
Amount

Percent
Compiete

Contracted
Amount

Phase Il - Final Design Services

Boundary Survey & Engineering Basemap

Plat of Subdivision

Client Consultation / Meetings

Site Geometry Calculations

Stormwater Management Calculations & Submittal
Final Engineering Documents / CD’s

Engineers Opinion of Probable Cost

Permit Applications / Processing

Stormwater Poliution Prevention Plan

Phase il - Construction Services
Initial Layout

Mass Grading & Building Corners
Building Footing

Column Lines

Utilities

Curb & Gutter

Light Poles

Record Drawings {Asbuilts)

Additional Services

Site Plan Revisions per Harris

Topographic Survey Update

Mass Grading Restake

Exterior & interior Progress Topo and Earthwork Evaluation

Reimbursables
Repraductions / Printing / Postage
City Fee

$25,000.00 100% $0

$15,000.00 15% 50

50

50

S0
$1,850.00

$216.16
$828.00

ﬁégelll




Client: ADM
Project: Interchange Tracks
Client Rep.: Jim Bobitt

TOTAL INVOICE AMOUNT DUE (FEE EARNED): $2,894.16 /
Special Instruction/Notes:

“42

Pinnacle Engineering Group
Invoice for Professional Services, Inc.
Page2| 2

T3 P i 10DY 2L i Sor v ta e — o= T
PLEAST SERAT BAVIATMNY T 1031 S A0 E R - y CTREL L ILGOLER

Payrnent is Due Upon Receipt of Invoice. Invoice Balances remaining unpmd aﬂar 10 days following the invoice date are subject to a monthly finance
charge of 1.5% (which is an annual rate of 18% per annum) untit paid.

www.pinnacle-engr.com info@pinnacie-engr.com




Pinnacle Engineering Group June 17, 2021 Check No. 3184

PalLand LLC
Document Document

No. Date Posting Description Amount Discount Net Amount
10312 6/8/2021 Inv 10312; TiF Roadway Improvements 1,138.91 1,138.91

Total 1,138.91




Invoice

Invoice Date: 06/08/2021 Invoice No.: 10312
Period: 12/01/2020 - 05/31/2021

Client: loe Palumbo
Title: Owner
Company: 400 Pal Land, LLC
Address: 201 Christina Dr
East Dundee, IL 60118

Project: Palumbo East Dundee — NW Lot: 7.60 Acres
Location: 400 Patricia Ln, East Dundee, IL

Description of Services

PINNACLE

ENGINEERING GROUP

PM: Brian Johnson
Title: Senior Project Manager/Principal
Office: East Dundee, iL

Address: 1051 E. Main Street, Suite 217
East Dundee, iL 60118
Ph: 847-551-5300 Fax: 224-699-9459

1394.00-IL

~ PEG Job No.:

Contracted Percent

Current Bill
Amount Complete Amount

Phase ll - Final Design Services

Boundary Survey & Engineering Basemap

Plat of Subdivision

Client Consultation / Meetings

Site Geometry Calculations

Stormwater Management Calcuiations & Submittal
Final Engineering Documents / CD’s

Engineers Opinion of Probable Cost

Permit Applications / Processing

Stormwater Poliution Prevention Plan

Phase it — Construction Services
initial Layout

Mass Grading & Building Corners
Building Footing

Column Lines

Utilities

Curb & Gutter

Light Poles

Record Drawings {Asbuilts)

Additional Services

Site Plan Revisions per Harris

Topographic Survey Update

Mass Grading Restake

Exterior & Interior Progress Topo and Earthwork Evaluation

Patricia Lane & Peter Place Entrance Revisions and Approval Coordination

Reimbursables
Reproductions / Printing / Postage

City Fee e GUJJ,{MM}

$25,000.00 100% 50

T\

—

$15,000.00 15% $0

S0
50
SO
$0
$1,100.00

$38.91

JWW” S0

Pagel]1




Pinnacle Engineering Group Client: ADM

Invoice for Professional Services, Inc. Project: Interchange Tracks
Page212 .. ... .. ClientRep.: Jim Bobitt
TOTAL INVOICE AMOUNT DUE (FEE EARNED); I $1,138.91

Special [nstruction/Notes:

PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO: 1051 E. Main Street| Suite 217 | East Dundee, 1L 60118
Payment is Due Upon Receipt of Invoice. Invoice Balances remaining unpaid after 10 days following the invoice date are subject o a monthly finance

charge of 1.5% (which is an annual rate of 18% per annum) until paid.

info@pinnacle-engr.com

vation  Srolect Management

www.pinnacle-engr.com

[ S R ¥ Vepew s P n N
infrastruatyre Dasign g Svte Do

e wd




Pinnacle Engineering Group October 27, 2021 Check No. 3276

Pal Land LLC
Dccument Document

No. Date Posting Description Amount Discount Net Amount
10614 8/12/2021 inv 10614; TIF 9,854.65 9,854.65

Total 9,854.65




Lo !
Invoice

Invoice Date: 08/12/2021 invoice No.: 1
Period: 06/01/2021 - 07/31/2021 E .»\ L/\

Client: Joe Palumbo

oy PM: Brian Johnson

Title: Owner Title: Senior Project Manager/Principal
Company: 400 Pal Land, LLC Office: East Dundee, iL

Address: 201 Christina Dr Address: 1051 E. Main Street, Suite 217
East Dundee, IL 60118 £ast Dundee, IL60118

Ph: 847-551-5300 Fax: 224-699-9459

Project: Palumbo East Dundee — NW Lot: 7.60 Acres PEG Job No.:

Location: 400 Patricia Ln, East Dundee, IL

Contracted
Description of Services Amount

1394.00-1L

Percent Current Bill
Complete Amount

Phase Il - Final Design Services $25,000.00
Boundary Survey & Engineering Basemap
Plat of Subdivision
Client Consultation / Meetings
Site Geometry Caiculations
Stormwater Management Calculations & Submittal
Final Engineering Documents / CD's
Engineers Opinion of Probable Cost
Permit Applications / Processing
Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan
Phase lil - Construction Services $15,000.00
Initial Layout
Mass Grading & Building Corners
Building Footing
Column Lines
Utilities
Curb & Gutter
Light Poles
Record Drawings {Asbuilts)

Additional Services
Site Plan Revisions per Harris
Topographic Survey Update -
Mass Grading Restake
Exterior & interior Progress Topo and Earthwork Evaluation
Patricia Lane & Peter Place Entrance Revisions and Approval Coordination

Reimbursables
Reproductions / Printing / Postage
City Fee — Plate File Fee

TOTAL INVOICE AMOUNT DUE (FEE EARNED):

Special Instruction/Notes:

100% S0

80% $9,750.00

S0
S0
50
S0
$0

$0
0485

T S SR ST

e Fod T SRYRAENG T Ik, Beadn s

s b

Vast Duinviee, 1 20310

Payment is Due Upon Recelp( of trwotce lnvonce Balanoas remaining unpald after 10 days following the invoice date are subjest 1o @ monthly finance

charge of 1.5% (which is an annual rate of 18% per annum} until paid.

Page1|1




Pal Land LLC
STARK & SON TRENCHING INC.

PAL 8% PROPERTY
250
Republic Bank INVOICE #54390
Pal Land LLC
STARK & SON TRENCHING INC.
PAL.486-PROPERTY
250

Republic Bank INVOICE #54390

PRODUCT SSLT103 USE WITH 91663 ENVELOPE

Dealuxs Corporation 1-800-328-0304 or www.deluxe.com/shop

2735
1/16/2020
5,665.28
el
5,669.28
2735
1/16/2020
5,669.28
t] {9
&
5,669.28

DFAFGE CHIKDKG4 11/07/2019 14:33 -38-




. STARK & SON TRENCHING INC

45WB26 Rahrsen Read ] INVOICE
i 501408477 Invoice#: 54300 ( Hew’.)

Date: 12/26/2019

Billed To: Project:
Pal Land, LLC Storm Sewer/Truck Parking
201 Christina Drive
East Dundee IL 60118
Due Date: 01/25/2020 Terms: 30DY Order#

Date Quantity Description

Unit Price Amount
Manhole at Swale and Patricia
7-1-2019 1.00 Remove flared end section and install manhole over $5,669.28 $5,669.28
48" pipe, per aftached breakdown.
Sales Tax: 0.00
Invoice Totat: 5,669.28
Retention: 0.00
" Thank you for your prompt payment! Amount Paid: 0.00
We accept Visa, Mastercard and Discover Amount Due 5,669.28
Fees May Apply 10 Days After invoice Date




Stark and Son Tronching, inc.
“Proposal Form

Hevised "/M/;;,pg,p

Ganeral Contractor: PAL Land
Project Location: East Dundea

Projact: MH at Swale at Patricia

Date: 127202018
Scopa of Work Description:
Work Cornpleted 6/27 - 711
Remove FES and instail MH over 48" pipe
Materiais Lanor Equipment
Scape of Work Descripti Totat Cost
e Descripion UOM Qy Cost Per Linit Total Classification MHRS Ruie Toual Eq. Type ® Hrs. Rate Tola
) panhole Eanh 100 ] 1275232 $2.75238] Operator Lesd . 105 18 $0.001833 Excavator - $154.32 50.00 32 752.38!
- 30.00 3000 Operstor a5 103.94 $383.48{Dump Truck - $83.03 $0.00 $883.45
. $0.00 30 00 Laborer o) Tes 64,59 "ﬂ 50 Excavator 405 $143 73 3574.92 lr‘ngq
- 3000 $0.00]  Tesmsier - 8094 .00 - $0.00 36 00 $0 00
] $0.00 s0 00 . 5000 $0.00 sooni 50 09
- $0.00 $0.00; Opersior Lead - 13225 $0.00 - $0 OO 30 GO $0 00;
. 000 $000!  Operalor 13045 $0.00 - 000 $0.00 s000
. $0.00 s000]  Laborer ) 10812 s0.00 20,00 50.00 " soo0
S 30 00 $0.00 Teamsier sa.6h 50.00 o0 30 00 $0 00
- - 30.00 $0.00 40.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
- . 3000 $0.00 000 5000 5000
- 30.00 $000 $0.00 50 00 $0.00
] - 30001 30 00 50.00 5000 30.00
N 0,00 50.00 $6 00 30 00
$0.00 .00 $0.00 50 100
Subtotals .. 8275238 43551 $2.321.52 $574.92 HWI
o T |
T antrattors Profit & Gvarhead 15.00% 3?“(‘-7
= | 4
]
Total Costs to Date iBlD AMOUNT
Page _1__of 1

v 5LHA2



Check No. 3196

Pai Land LLC Stark & Son Trenching July 7, 2021

Document Document

Na. ’ Date Posting Description Amount Discount Net Amount

55242 6/30/2021 Inv 55242; TIF right of way work 8,895.00 §,895.00
Total 8,895.00




| STARK & SON TRENCHING INC. INVOICE

45W826 Rohrsen Road
Hampshire iI. 60140-8477 ; .
8476839917 Invoice#. 55242

Date: 06/30/2021
TIF

Billed To: Project: /\LQ/INL g L‘/@Z
Pal Land, LLC Rt. 72 to 250 Patricia WZL

201 Christina Drive
East Dundee IL 60118

Due Date: 07/30/2021 Terms: 30DY QOrder#
Date Quantity Description Unit Price Amount
6-3-2021 4.00 Hours with 953 & Operator - cut west side of Patricia $215.00 $860.00
to subgrade to allow for topsoil
4.00 Hours with 138 & Operator - cut asphalt grindings on $205.00 $820.00
east side of Patricia to allow for topsaoil
4.00 Hours with Trk #74 - hau! grindings $120.00 $480.00
6-4-2021 9.00 Hours with 138 & Operator - cut parkway for topsoil $205.00 $1,845.00
9.00 Hours with 953 & Operator - spread topsoil $215.00 $1,935.00
8.50 Hours with Tric #74 - haul 7 loads of grinding out and $120.00 $1,020.00
10 loads of topsail into site
9.00 Hours with Trk #98 - haul 19 ioads of topsoil into site $120.00 $1,080.00
9.00 Hours with one Laborer - shovel and sweep $95.00 $855.00
Sales Tax: 0.00
Invoice Total: 8,895.00
Retention; 0.00
Thank you for your prompt payment! Amount Paid: 0.00
We accept Visa, Mastercard and Discover Amount Due 8,895.00
Fees May Apply 10 Days After invoice Date




811112020
2.871.25

AL 401 LLC
gurvery Systems of America inc.
Field work, Prepare piet of Easement etc.

66700 - Professional Fees

Republic inv 22227 2.871.25
PAL 401 LLC
Survery Systems of America inc. 6/11/2020 1510
66700 - Professional Fees Field work, Prepare Plat of Easement etc. 2,871.25
|70

Republic inv 22227 2,871.25
PRODUCT DLT103 USE WITH 81663 ENVELOPE Deluxe Corporation 1-B00-328-0304 of wm.dahxe.comuhop :
i 2366628800
£98889 CHRDKOS 12/16/2019 1846 -42-




Ordered: 2126/2020

by: JOE PALUMBO

Bill1o: pAY LAND, LLC
201 CHRISTINA DRIVE
E. DUNDEE, IL 60118

Phone (708) 373-7000 Fax

Cliemt PAL LAND, LLC

e e -

INVOICE

0N

P.O. Box 6174
Elgin lllinois 60121-6174
Phone (847) 428-5775
Fax (847) 428-5779
WWW,$52-SUrVeys.com

REC 11986
PLL-2094

Purchase Order No.

Lot 3-d4pt in:

i

884 Order No. 203-2094.3-4pt GE

Project: TERRA BUSINESS PARK SUBDIVISION - EAST DUNDEE, KANE COUNTY, IL

Client Project Name 401 Christina Drive

Description of Work Completed: 03/04/2020

1) Provide field work necessary to locate bullding and Sanitary and Water Valves and Fire
Hydrants to aid in preparing Plat.

2) Prepare "Plat of Easement, Vacation and Abrogation™ drawing to containing all necessary
certificates for granting purposes together with any easement provisions as may be required

Hourly Rates & Reimbursable Expenses: (if applicable)

5.25 HOURS; GPS with 2 MAN CREW @ $185.00 PER HOUR
21.50 HOURS; AUTOCAD DRAFTING @ $85.00 PER HOUR
.50 HOURS; RESEARCH AND INSPECTION @ $85,00 PER HOUR

MYLAR CHARGES....530.00

Sent 058/22/2020 Via

Total Due $ 2,871.25
1Y% (18% PER ANNUM) WiLL BE CHARGED ON ALL ACCOUNTS PAST 30 DAYS
You will be responsible for all reasonable coliection costs incurred

with regards {0 the collection of the above charges




The Viilage of East Dundee

Document
No.

VED 5.7.20

Document
Date

5/1/2020

Posting Description

Cust 19046 Plan Reviews

August 28, 2020 "CheckNo. 1006
Amount Discount Net Amount
2,151.15 2,151.15
¥
1r~\ ) A ‘-.,;
a}f;@ ah
e
/‘ \}——
Total 2,151.15

U




Statement

Date: 7-May-20

Customer 19044

Bill o Pal Land Comments: 85-01-2393
201 Christing Drive 250 Patricia Lane
East Dundee, IL 60118 |
Date Description Balance Amount Blliled
L 31/20 DEPOSIT '$ 10,000.00 ;
| 3/6/20 invoice # 19302 - '3 3,192.00 |
4/2/20 Invoice # 19320 _ ‘ 2,436.00
L 472120 Invoice # 19321 | 364.50
| 4/6/20 B&F Plan Review ' : 202165
5/4/20 Invoice # 19345 : 1.950.00 /

7/2/20 Heinz Invoice 19394 . 2,187.00

Cutrent Involce
Expenses

$12,151.15

Remittance
iStatement # 0

. Please submit payment to replenish your escrow
;D ate account, Thank youl
'Ramaining Balonce -$2,151.15

‘Amount Enclosed

Make ali checks payable to Vitloge of East Dundee
Thank you for your business!

(e o ok T il -




Gerald L. Heinz & Associates, Inc.
206 North River Sireet

East Dundee, IL 50118
Tel: BAT-426-4535 Fox; 847-426-4584

invoice
VILLAGE OF EAST DUNDEE invoice Date: jul 2, 2020
120 BARRINGTON AVENLE Involce Num: 19394
EAST DUNDEE, 1L 60118~ nvolce Ru

Blling Through: tun 30, 2020

25¢
,400 MTRICIA LANE PLAN REVIEW (ED-2206:00K ) - Managed by {103}
' Contract Amount: m 00 50 Amount Billed: $10,990.50 . Amount Remaining: N/A

FOR PLAN REVIEW SERWCES ON THE ABO'PATRICIA LANE PROJECT, IN THE VILLAGE OF EAST DUNDEE, KANE COUNTY
ILLINOIS FOR THE PERIOD FROM JUNE 1, 2020 THRU JUNE 30, 2020 (DEVELOPER'S EXPENSE):

For professlonui services rendefad on fhe obove referenced projeci !or the period ending: June 30, 2020

Emploves Hours Rate Amount
PRINCIPAL ENGINEER, PROJECT MA 13.50 $150.00 $2.025.00
ENGINEERING TECH Ill 200 $81.00 $162.00

Tofal Service Amount: | $2,187.00
Amouni Due This Invoice: | $2,187.00

This invoice is due upon receipt

rcch.No 8157010393 Amt S8 7

Amt_ ___
e At
Acct.No.___ 9 ‘ 9%\@;’
Total Amount _ﬁf - / 2

Approved By
romeest—— A
Approved By,

vendor §_{ 12D PO #

Check # Anto_ e

Date Poid

ot Rt e et L5 et et e U = Py e et e et e
BRGUCK Stanciord Reporl Copyngh! & BGE Soltware, inc. Poge 1 of}




Pal 250 LL.C
Pocument
No.

INV 19428

The Viilage of East Dundee

Document

Date Posting Description

8/1/2020 Cust 19046 Heinz Inv

”)

September 3, 2020 Check No. 1008

Amount Discount Net Amount

2,376.15 2,376.15

Y
/K \? S
—

Total 2,376.15




=0

CERST=
DUNEE

+
'r‘ 1‘.“

Statement

Date: 1-Aug-20

Customer 19046

Bifl to: Pal Land Comments; 85-01-2393
201 Christing Drive 250 Patricia Lane
East Dundee, IL 40118

Date Descripfion Baiance Amount Bllled
3N/20 o DEPOSIT % 10.000.00
3/6/20 " invoice # 19302 - $ 3,192.00
4/2/20 ~ invoice # 19320 2,436.00
412120 Invoice # 19321 : 364.50
4/6/20 - B&F Pian Review ' 2,021.65 .
5/4720 ~ Invoice # 19345 : 1.950.00
7/2/20 . Heinzinvoice 19394 2187.00
8/5/20 Heinz Invoice 19428 22500
Cunrend invoice Remaining Cradit
Expenses Baiance
$12,376.15
Remiftance
Statement # 0
‘Date : Please submit payment fo replenish your escrow
. account. Thank youl
‘Ramaining Balonce:  -$2.376.15
‘Amount Enclosed
Make all checks payable to Village of East Dundee Q
Thank you for your business! )&/1; { }?"/

120 Barringlon Ave, East Dundee, IL 60118




Gerald L. Heinz & Assoclates, Inc.
206 North River Streed

Fost pundee, iL 0118-

Tai: 847-4264-4535 Fox; BAT-426-4584

VILLAGE OF EAST DUNDEE

120 BARRINGTON AVENUE
EAST DUNDEE, 1L 60118-

o

250 PATRICIA LANE PLAN REVIEW {ED-2206:00K) - Managed by (103}

Conh'uci Amount: $0.00
FOR PLAN REVIEW SERVICES ON THE 4

ILLINOIS FOR THE PERIOD FROM JuLy1, 2020 THRU JULY 31, 2020 (DEVELOPER'S EXPENSE).
For professional services rendered on the above referenced proiecl for the perod ending: July 31 2020 -

[

) Amount Billed: $11,215.50
00 PATRICIA LANE PROJECT, iN THE VILLAGE OF EAST DUNDEE, KANE COUNTY,

Invoice

Invoice Date: Aug 5, 2020
Involice Numx 19428

Bitling Through: Jul 31, 2020

Amoun! Remaining: N/A

Emplovee
PRINCIPAL ENGINEER, PROJECT MA

Acct. No._35-Cl- 35015m 225 BV

Acct, No.
Acct. No._ Amt
Acct. No. Amt

Total Amount A< DD

Approved By %9 é ¢
Approved By,

Approved By

Check # Amt.

Date Paid

BlGUiCK Signcord Repon Copyight @ BQE Softwore, InC.

Rate Amaunt
$150.00 $225.00
TotalService Amount: | 5225.00

AmountDue Thisinvoice: | §225.00

This invoice is due upon raceipt

e—— T
e r— et

Page 1 of 1



September 24, 2020 Check No. 3025

Pal Land LLC

Document Document

No. Date Posting Description Amount Discount Net Amount
285.75

9.1.20 CUST 9/1/2020 9.1.20 Cust 19046 285.75

Total 285.75




Statement

Date: 1-Sep-20

DUNTEE

4
"’. 1.’

Customer 19046

Bili fo: Pal Land Comments: 85-01-2393
201 Christina Drive 250 Pofvicio Lone
East Dundee, IL 60118
Date Description Balance Amount Billed
3/1/20 . DEPOSIT $ 10,000.00 :
3/6/20 " Invoice # 19302 , % 3,192.00 .
4/2/20 invoice # 19320 ' 2,436.00
4/2/20 " Invoice # 19321 ‘ 364.50 .
4/6/20 BAF Plan Review 2,021.65 ¢
5/4/20 * Invoice # 19345 ' 1,950.00 :
7/2/20 | Heinz invoice 19394 2187.00
8/5/20 © Heinz Invoice 19428 225,00 ;
9/1/20 PAYMENT ' 2,151.15 -
?2/2/20 - Heinz Invoice

Cumrent Invoice
Expenses
$12.434.90
Remiftonce
Statement # 0
‘ate _ Please submit payment o replenish your escrow
‘ account. Thank you!

‘Romaining Baiance  -3$285.75
' Amount Enclosed :
Make all checks payabie to Village of East Dundee

Thank you for your business)

120 Bamington Ave, East Dundee, IL 6011




Gerald L. Heinz & Associates, Inc.

206 North River Street
Eqsi Dundee, IL 60118-
Tel, B47-426-4535 Fox; 847-426-4584

Invoice
VILLAGE OF EAST DUNDEE involce Date: Sep 2, 2020
120 BARRINGTON AVENUE involce Num: 19459
Billing Through: Sep 30, 2020

EAST DUNDEE, IL 60118-

250 CHRISTINA DRIVE, EAST DUNDEE, ILLINOIS (ED-2200:0CC} - Managed by {103)

Contract Amount: $0.00 Amount 8illed: $279.75

FOR FINAL ACCEPTANCE AND ACCEPTANCE SERVICES ON THE SITE AR01 CHRISTINA DRIVE, IN EAST DUNDEE, ILLINOIE
FOR THE PERIOD FROM JUNE 1, 2020 THRU AUGUST 31, 2020 {DEVELOPER'S EXPENSE):

Amouni Remaining: N/A

For professionol services rendered on the above referenced project for the perod ending: September 30, 2020
Emplovee Hours Rate Amount
0.75 $81.00 $60.75

ENGINEERING TECH III
Tolai Service Amount: | §60.75
AmountDue Thisinvolce; | 560.75

This invoice is dug upon receip!

Accf No

ACC’. No. Amt

Total Amount
Approved By
Approved By o
Approved By T

Vendor #_ )R RO PO #
Check # Amt.
Date Paid

Page Y of }

Biitauick Slondord Repor! Copynght © BRE Soffware, inc.




Pal Land LLC The Village of East Dundee October 1, 2020 Check No. 3031

Document Document
No. Date Posting Description Amount Discount Net Amount

20-01-16 9/16/2020  20-01-16 IMPACT FEES FINAL - 250 Bidg 119,4356.58 119,435.58

Total 119,435.58




Village of East Dundee Building/Zoning Department
120 Barrington Ave. East Dundee, IL 60118
Phone: (847) 426-2822 Fax: (847) 426-2956

Permit Fees — In-House Department Services

Date: | 9/16/2020 250 Patricia Permit No.: 20-01-16
Applicant
Name: Pal Land LLC Contact Name | Joe Palumbo
Job Address: 250 Patricia Ln Owner Name: | Pall Land LLC
Applicant Owner
Address: | 201 Christina Dr., City: | East Dundee Phone: 847-844-0824
Contractor Name: | Triumph Development Phone: 847-514-0544
Address: | 2763 Pinnacle Dr. City: | Elgin, IL | Contact
Description of work: | Industrial Building;
Total Project Valuation: Sq. Fi.: | 47,079 F.AR.:
Account # Description of Fee PAID Amount
421000 Building Fees Foundation/Shell Permit 37,480.00
455060 Water Meter 8-1"/1,792.80 & 1-2”/ 1,484.00 3,276.80
455060 Water Tap Fee 47 31,350.00
456062 Sewer Tap Fee 4” 35,600.00
421000 Plumbing TBD
421000 Electrical TBD
421000 HVAC TBD
455060 Fire Sprinkler 2,000.00
421000 Fire District Plan Review 1,120.00
461001 Impact Fees Administration 9,447.84
462001 Impact Fees Public Works 7,534.80
462501 Impact Fees Fire District 11,804.52
463001 Impact Fees Police 18,421.62
421000 Occupancy TBD
Total Permit Fee 158,035.58
Amount PAID 7/14/20 $38,600.00 | (38,600.00)
Balance Due to Date $119,435.58

Comuments: | Field Verify GEO-PIERS have been installed per plan. i i
Review and/or approval of applications ard plans is not meant to imply that all errors and omissions are noted herein, nor does it

relieve the applicant from answering to and complying with, all requirements and regulations of the Village of East Dundee Zoning
and Building Codes. )
This approval does include the variances and waivers request by the owner. The owner agrees to begin construct at owner’s risk.

OWNER’s SIGNATURE: ‘ Date: i
Note: * asterisked items are estimates. Final cost will be billed or credited, as determined by the cost incurred by the Village

Date:

Received by: Ck#: Cash: Amount Paid:




Pal Land LLC

Document
No.

10.1.20

Document
Date

10/1/2020

Viltage of East Dundee

Posting Description

250 Patricia Lans

1

October 29, 2020

Amount

1,335.756

Check No. 3056

Discount Net Amount

1,335.75

= S

Total 1,335.75




Statement
Date: M ,DMZO

Customer 19046

DUNTEE

"?. 1!’.‘

Bill to: Pal Land Comments: 85-01-2393
201 Christina Drive 250 Patricla Lane [;
East Dundee, It 60118 L a s ' /
/

Date Description Balance Amount Bliled
3/1/20 . DEPQSIT $ 10,000.00
3/6/20 Invoice # 19302 $ 3,192.00
4/2/20 invoice # 19320 2,436.00
4/2/20 Invoice # 19321 : 364.50
4/6/20 B&.F Pian Review : 2.021.65 |
5/4/20 Invoice # 19345 1,950.00
7/2/20 Heinz Invoice 19394 2,187.00
8/5/20 Heinz invoice 19428 22500
9/1/20 PAYMENT 215115 -
912/20 Heinz invoice 60.75
1046120 Heinz Invoice 1.050.00

Current iInvolce

Expenses

$13.486.90

Remittance

Statement # 0

bate Please submit payment fo replenish your escrow {}P‘{’

account. Thank youl 4'

Ramaining Balance . -$1,335.75
Amount Enclosed
Make aii checks payable to village of East Dundee
Thank you for your business!

120 Bamington Ave, Egsi Dundee, IL 60118 [ \




Gerald L. Heinz & Associates, Inc.
206 North River Street

East Dundee, iL 60118

Tel: 847-426-4535 FOX; B47-426-4584

Invoice
VILLAGE OF EAST DUNDEE Invoice Date: Oct 6, 2020
120 BARRINGTON AVENUE Involce Num: 19496
EAST DUNDEE, IL 40118- Billing Through: Sep 30, 2020

ED-2206:00C: FOR CONSTRUCTION OBSERVATION SERVICES ON THE 400 PATRICIA LANE PROJECT, IN THE
VILLAGE OF EAST DUNDEE, KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS FOR THE PERIOD FROM SEPTEMBER 1, 2020 THRU
SEPTEMBER 30, 2020 (DEVELOPER'S EXPENSE):

ED-2206:00K: FOR PLAN REVIEW SERVICES ON THE 400 PATRICIA LANE PROJECT, IN THE VILLAGE OF EAST -
DUNDEE, KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS FOR THE PERIOD FROM SEPTEMBER 1, 2020 THRU SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

(DEVELOPER'S EXPENSE):
250 PATRICIA LANE, EAST DUNDEE, ILLINOIS (ED-2206:00C] - Managed by {103)

Professiono] Services:
Classification Hours Rate Amaunt
PRINCIPAL ENGINEER, PROJECT MA 350  $150.00 $525.00

Total Services: | $525.00
Prolect (ED-2206:00C) Total Amount Due: | $525.00
250 PATRICIA LANE, EAST DUNDEE, LINOIS (ED-2204:00K} - Managed by {103)

Professional Services:
Classification Hours Rate Amount
PRINCIPAL ENGINEER, PROJECT MA 350 $150.00 $525.00

Total Services: | $525.00
Projeci (ED-2204:00k) Total Amouni Due: | $525.00
Amount Due This Invoice: ] $1.,050.00

Acct. No. 2 5 :Q l"a a 9;3 Amt \‘ L &T D oD This invoice is due upon receip!
Acct. No. Amt
Acct. No. Amt
Acct. No. Amt
Total Amount 1

Approved By

Approved By (_
Approved By

Vendor # (YK 120 PO#
Check # _Amt.

Dcte Poid

BilQuick Standard Report Copyright @ BQE Software, inc.

A A A
ot s st




Pal Land LLC

Document
No.

13

Document
Date

11/23/2020

Village of East Dundee

Posting Description

inv 13; TIF 250 Patricia

December 16, 2020 Check No. 3084

Amount Discount Net Amount
8,729.00 8,729.00
, ) vy
X Tota! 8,729.00



VILLAGE OF EAST DUNDEE
120 BARRINGTON AVE
EAST DUNDEE IL 60118

=EfST=
BUNI]EE

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 13

847-426-2822 Phone Invoice Date: 11/23/2020
Customer Number: 16032
Blli To: PAL LAND Amount Due: $10,064.75
[ .
201 CHRISTINA DRIVE Due Date: 12/23/2020
East Dundee IL 60118
Quantity Description Unit Price | Net Amount
4 | 250 PATRICIA DRIVE 10,064.75 10,064.75
[C/1 >3
— )}3 =

oot

<

| RS

Invoice Total:

Retum This Portion with Your Payment

N SToige e
'




Bill to:

Date
3/1/20
3/6/20
4/2/20
4/2/20
4/6/20
5/4/20
7/2/20
B/5/20
20
9/2/20
10/6/20
11/5/20
11/5/20
11/5/20

Curmrent Invoice
Expenses

$22.21550

Remittance
‘Statement #
Date

‘Ramaining Balonce

Amount Enclosed

llllNI]EE

Pal Land
201 Chrisfina Drive
East Dundee, IL 0118

Description
DEPOSIT
Invoice # 19302
Invoice # 19320
invoice # 19321
B&F Pian Review
Invonce # 19345
Helnz lnvou:e 19394
Heinz invoice 19428
PAYMENT
Heinz Invoice
Helinz Invoice

Heinze invoice #19527

Heinz invoice #19.

Escrow Replenishment

-$10.064.75

Statement

Date: Nov 1 2020

Customer 19046

Commenfs: 85-01-2393
250 Patricia Lane

Balance Amount Billed
% 10,000.00
. $ 3,192.00
2,436.00 .
364.50
202165
1,950.00
2,187.00
225.00
215105 -
i 40 — §0.75¢
Q(o L / } S = 1,050.00
75.00 :
3,654.00
5,000.00

Qtﬂf /zu 3(?@9?—5”
25?—27 06

Remalning Credit
Balance

Please submit payment to replenish your escrow
account. Thank youl

Make all checks payable to Village of Fast Dundee

Thank you for your business!

120 Barrington Ave, East Dundee. It 60118




Gerald L. Helnz & Associates, Inc.
206 North River Street

East Dundee, IL 60118-

Tel: 847-426-4535 Fax: B47-424-4584

Invoice
VILLAGE OF EAST DUNDEE Invoice Date: Nov 5, 2020
120 BARRINGTON AVENUE Invoice Nuny 19527
EAST DUNDEE, 1L 60118- Bililng Through: Ocf 31, 2020

A Vi U7
S{a)ﬁ‘( et
250 CHRiSATA DRIVE, EAST DUNDEE, ILLINOIS {ED-2200:00K) - Managed by (103)

" Contract Amount: $0.00 Amount Billed: $3,174.00 ‘ Amount Remaining: N/A

FOR PLAN REVIEW SERVICES ON THE 250 CHRISTINA DRIVE PROJECT, IN THE VILLAGE OF EAST DUNDEE, KANE COUNTY,
ILLINOIS FOR THE PERIOD FROM OCTOBER 1, 2020 THRU OCTOBER 31, 2020 (DEVELOPER'S EXPENSE): 7

For professional services rendered on -1he 'above raferenced project for the period ending: October 31, 2020

Employes Hours Rate amount
PRINCIPAL ENGINEER, PROJECT MA 0.50 $150.00 $75.00
Total Service Amount: $75.00
Amount Due This invoice: | $75.00
This invoice is due upon receipd
AVt
P ) '
Qb
— = = Page 1 of |

BiQuIck Stonduord Repor Copyright © BQE soliwore, Inc.




Gerald L. Heinz & Assoclates, Inc.
206 North River Sreet

East Dundes, IL 60118-

Tel: 847-426-4535 Fox; 847-426-4584

Invoice
VILLAGE OF EAST DUNDEE involce Date: Nov 5, 2020
120 BARRINGTON AVENUE Involce Num: 19528
EAST DUNDEE, It 60118- Billing Through: Oct 31, 2020

250 PATRICIA LANE, EAST DUNDEE, ILLINOIS [ED-2204:00C) - Managed by {103]
| Contract Amount: $0.00 3‘ Amount Bliied: $4,179.00 _ Amount Remaining: N/A
E£D-2206:00C: FOR CONSTRUCTION OBSERVATION SERVICES ON THE400 PATRICIA LANE PROJECT, IN THE VILLAGE OF EAST .

DUNDEE, KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS FOR THE PERIOD FROM OCTOBER 1, 2020 THRU OCTOBER 31, 2020 (DEVELOPER'S
EXPENSE).

For professional services rendered on the above referenced project for the period ending: October 31 2020

Emplovee Hours Rata Amouni
PRINCIPAL ENGINEER, PROJECT MA 6.00 $150.00 $900.00
ENGINEERING TECH HI 34,00 $81.00 $2,754.00
Tolal Service Amount: | $3,654.00

Amount Due This involce: | $3.654.00

This invoice i due upoen receipf

T e e
BiiGuick Stondard Report Copyright @ BQE Software, Inc.




December 30, 2020 Check No. 3017

Village of East Dundee

Pal 200 LLC

Document Document

No. Date Posting Description Amount Discount Net Amount

18 12/7/2020 Inv 18; TiF Parking Lot 3 51.22 51.22
51.22

Total




VILLAGE OF EAST DUNDEE
1206 BARRINGTON AVE INVO'C E
EAST DUNDEE 1L 60118

Invoice Number: 18

847-426-2822 Phone Invoice Date: 12/07/2020
Customer Number: 16032
Amount Due: $51.22

Bill To: PALLAND Due Date: 01/08/2021

201 CHRISTINA DRIVE
East Dundee L 60118

UnitPrice | Net Amount

Quantity Description

1 | TERRA BUSINESS PARKLOT 3

51.22 51.22

. 7 . /r'
J/ Invoice Tatay ~ §51.22
Return This Portion with Your Payment ____—




. . Statement
IEAST DUNDIE O Date: December 7, 2020

statement#:

/\/\N Customer D: 15046

Bl fo: Pal Land- Lot #3 Commants: 85-01-2384
201 Chiistina Drive lot #3
East Dundee, IL 60118

Date __ Description R Balance  AmountBlfed

fhush
[ 5/2!]8 o Credit Amount [Check # 2131] % 14,000.00 7
5]31/18 Involce #18530

:_g{s@ﬂlgw::_ involce #18557 T T 7.719.25
2,030.00 |

5/31/18 B invocie # 18589
140. OOJ

,4.,_.“,.__......_.-....._,.__“——_.,._-__..._.._.@_‘

e et R e A

; 7/16[1"5*"___ Trvole #18627 T
sanie | involce #1868 | 56000

__19!2“8 lnvoice # 18753
] yng |nvolce #18712 , 2.&8750

120708 “irvoice #18815
1725119 Credi Amount (Check # 0034 0|
5/6/19 invoice # # 18924

Mgﬁﬁ;':wm“ involce e # mmxow?n?ni HT;xorpe ond Je::a;l—r;_sﬂl:wa | ) o 23650{

P el

e —

6_/1_?{19 invoice # !8991

_7‘)3]]3“’ e Credlt Amoun'r (Check #0072) 1,426.75
7!22_‘ﬂ9 invoice # 19029 o _ 574.00 |

e e TR = et e e S e =T

amine | “Croghamoont 875.00
smne L I D ....8 B
2]4[20 involce #19263 150.00

Tyl " Credit amount T 150.00

[ '—1771*5}55”:?" f Shipping ordi ord‘rncnces ces o Kane C County I A S

e sen et e bt T ]

o s e i R e A ot R

Current Invoice
Expenses palance
S . s oo nme e A .

| P A R

i e e e e e e e T

Remittance
lstaiameni #

Y et et o+ e e e SR e

Pleass submit payment fo replenish your SSCIOW
account. Thank youl

; Dc:fe

}Rumamsng .Buiance

{—Amount Enciosed

Caoher ol ey U b g i VIkGGE of ot s

Thank you for your business!




VILLAGE OF EAST DUNDEE
PETTY CASH EPROVAL FORM
Employee Name Katherine Holt
Department Administration

Merchant's Name The UPS Store

Merchant's Address 518 S Route 31, McHenry IL 60050

Date of Purchase 11/15/2020 Amount of Purchase $51.22
Account Number to be Charged 85-01-2384
Description and reason for Purchase: shipment of S IL Route 72 TIF Ordinances to Kane County

& pre-paid return envelope

NOTE:  The maximum amount aflowed for petty cash reimbursement is $100.00

Approvals REQUIRED before Petty Cash is reimbursed! % %/

Department Head Approval:

(or his/her designee)

C)l a3 ).ﬂn,:fm % FAR

Recipient Signature:

=

Signature of Person Issuing:




Pal Land LLC

Document
No.

23

Document
Date

12/17/2020

Village of East Dundee

Posting Description

inv 23; TIF 250 Patricia Drive

January 6, 2021

Amount

2,820.75

Check No. 3094

Discount Net Amount

2,820.75

Total 2,820.7%




VILLAGE OF EAST DUNDEE
120 BARRINGTON AVE I N I
3

EAST DUNDEE IL 60118
Invoice Number: 2

847-426-2822 Phone Invoice Date: 12/17/2020
Customer Number: 16032
Amount Due: $11,549.76
Bill To: PAL LAND Due Date: 01/16/2021

201 CHRISTINA DRIVE
East Dundee L 80118

| Quantity Description Unit Price | Net Amount
1 | 250 PATRICIA DRIVE 11,549.75
/\ )’\\L 7’0 re 5
| \
g 43
_ W ’
n3etst
(ude |+ J
2 ﬂ/}'
( \/{voicehul: $11,/ g\\
Return This Portion with Your Payment / !




Statement

Date. DEC 16 2020

Customer 19044

Bilt to: Pal Land Comments: 85-01-2393
201 Christina Drive 250 Patricla Lane
East Dundee, IL 60118
Date Description _ _ Balance Amount Billed
3/1/20 DEPOSIT o ' T § 1000000
3/6/20 Invoice # 19302 $ 3,192.00
412120 Invoice # 19320 : 2,436.00
4/2/20 Invoice # 19321 : 344.50
416/20 B&F Plan Review 2,021.65
5/4/20 . Invoice # 19345 1,950.00 ¢
712120 Heinz Invoice 19394 2,187.00
8/5/20 © Heinz Invoice 19428 _ 225.00 '
9/1/20 ~ PAYMENT 2,151.15 -
9/2/20 * Heinz Invoice 60.75
10/6/20 " Heinzinvoice 1,050,00
11/5/20 Heinze Invoice #19527 75.00
11/5/20 . Heinz invoice #19558 3,654.00 .
11/5/20 _ Escrow Replenishment 5,000.00

11/23/20 _ PAYMENT 1,335.75
12/2/20 Heinz invoice 19561 ' . T 282075 '
. QM plw DAL ORTe ey

Remaining Credit

Cutrent invoice
Expenses

$25,036.65

Remiitance
‘Statement # 0

‘gt Please submit payment fo replenish your escrow
.DO ° account. Thank you!

‘Romaining Bolance -$11,549.75
Amount Enclosed :
Make all checks payable to vilioge of East Dundee

Thank you for your pusiness!

120 Borington Ave, Eost Dundes, L 60118




Gerald L. Heinz & Assoclates, Inc.
206 North River Street

East Dundee, iL 60118-

Tal; B47-426-4535 Fox; 847-426-4584

Invoice
VILLAGE OF EAST DUNDEE involce Date: Dec 2, 2020
120 BARRINGTON AVENUE involce Num: 19561
EAST DUNDEE. iL 60118- Bliting Through: Dec 1, 2020

ED-2206:00K: FOR PLAN REVIEW SERVICES ON THE 400 PATRICIA LANE PROJECT, IN THE VILLAGE OF EAST
DUNDEE, KANE COUNTY, ILLINOLS FOR THE PERIOD FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2020 THRU NOVEMBER 30, 2020

(OEVELOPERSEXPENSEY . . . . . o I
ED-2206:00C: FOR CONSTRUCTION OBSERVATION SERVICES ON THEA400 PATRICIA LANE PROJECT, INTHE ..
VILLAGE OF EAST DUNDEE, KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS FOR THE PERIOD FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2020 THRU i
NOVEMBER 30, 2020 (DEVELOPER'S EXPENSE}):

250 PATRICIA LANE, EAST DUNDEE, ILUINOIS (ED-2206:00C) - Managed by (103)

professional Sefvices:

Ciassification Hours Rale Amount

PRINCIPAL ENGINEER, PROJECT MA 1000  $150.00 $1.500.00
10.75 $81.00 $870.75

ENGINEERING TECH W
Total Sewvices: [ $2,370.75

project (ED-2206:00C) Total Amount Duet | $2,370.75
250 PATRICIA LANE, EAST DUNDEE, ILLINOIS {ED-2206:00K] - Managed by (103}

professional Services;
Classlficafion Hours Rafe Amouni
PRINCIPAL ENGINEER, PROJECT MA 3.00 $150.00 $450.00
Total Sewvices: | $450.00
7S ~ol - 959_3 Project (ED-2206:00K) Total Amount Due: | $450.00
Amount Due This Invelce: l $2,820.75
This invaice ks due upon receio!

Page 1 i1

BilQuick Standard Repodt Copyighi © BQE Software, In¢.




Page No. 11
PETER PLACE, PATRICIA LANE, RENA ROAD

EAST DUNDEE, ILLINOIS
Analysis

The foregoing closed sales developed prices ranging from a low of $2,20 per square foot of land area,
to a high of $9.33 per square foot of land area. Based on the adjustments applied previously, the subject

should develop a price per square foot in the lower portion of the range, but above that developed by
Sale #5.

The subject must develop a price per square foot that is well below that developed by Sale #4, at the
Northwest corner of Christina Drive and Illinois Route 72, as that property has comer visibility and
access from [llinois Route 72 and is well suited to commercial use. Thus, despite the proximity of this
sale to the subject, it develops a higher price than is indicated for the subject property.

Thus, based upon it is our opinion that the fee simple interest in the subject property develops a market
value of $3,00 per square foot of land area. This is primarily due to its irregular shape, not suitable for
development of anything other than access roads. Applying this price per square foot fo the entire
167,288 square foot site indicates that our opinion of the retrospective market value of the fee simple
interest in the property as of October 1, 2018, is (say):

FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS

($500,000)




Pal Land LLC Village of East Dundee October 27, 2021 Check No. 3279

Document Document

No. Date Posting Description Amount Discount Net Amount

128 10/5/2021 Inv 129; TIF 198.00 188.00

Total 198.00




VILLAGE OF EAST DUNDEE
120 BARRINGTON AVE
EAST DUNDEE IL 60118

!QIVOICE

Invoice Number:

847-426-2822 Phone Invoice Date: 10/05/2021
Customer Number: 16032
Bill To: PAL LAND Amount Due: $198.00
ill To: .
201 CHRISTINA DRIVE Due Date: 11/04/2021
East Dundee IL 60118
Quantity Description Unit Price | Net Amount
1 | GENERAL FUND 198.00 198.00
invoice Total; $198.00

Retum This Portion with Your Payment




Klein, Thorpe and Jenkins, Ltd.
20N. Wackes Drive
Suite 1660
Chicago, IL 60606
91232021

Viltage of East Dundee

Accounts Payable &ﬂ Q 4 4
120 Barrington Avenue

East Dunduee, IL 60118

ap@eastdundee.net O) g clr - 69@0

TO: KLEIN, THORPE ARD JENKINE, LTD. for legal servicas rendersd

and expenses advanced, per the attached computer print-outs,
through /3472029

Professional Fees Hours Amount

BM/2021 GTS  Commespondence with J. Ramsay and developer regarding 080 198.00
TIF District matters, review materials regarding the same

Total Fees: 10800

Rate Summary
Gregory T Smith 0 80 hours at $ 220.00 /hr 198.00
Total howrs: 0.90 Total Fees: 158 00
Total Currem Billing: 5.0
Previous Balance Before Payments. 4850
Previous Trust Balance: 0600 Less Payment(s) Received: - 0.00
Change in Trust- 0.00 Previous Balance Due- 46 50

Towal Current Biling: _+_____ 198.00
Trust Balance: 0.00

Total Now Dus: _244._50
Gregory T Smith




Psga 1of1
Ganers! Contractor's Bworn Statement to Owner

Siate of Moo Oraw: ____ 4 DC'& ‘k) L{

County of [ Dute: __OUES@I
The alliant, ﬁg.l.m baing Airst duly sworn, on cail daposes and says ihal he is
% of Construction Services N. Rd* IL 80173 Phons: 087982
T Lo e P
Ihat he has & contrect with PAL2S0LLC _ cle: Joseph Palembo
for PAL 250 Petricis Sia of SF Indusirial
o the following cascribed pramésss in said county, lo-wit: Tarrs Business Park, 250 Paicia Lane, East Dudnes, IL_
That, for the pury of eald e i ,WMMMMNMMUHM.HMMH.H!M
done or ane doing lebor on said improvement. That thare [s dus snd o b due them, rosp ‘,,hmmwﬂmmhm:rww
25 staled. Thel ihis statement Is & R, mwmmﬁdwmnmﬂwnmuwmmmwum
I [] 3 ] [} [ L] [] ]
A Wowk Compiensd Total Frovousy ot Jemcmnd Batanse To
and AdEwes King of Wark Cormyst Venm To Date Reszned Paid This Payment Baccms Cus
Founsaton Service Corp. Gacs
LT — L 1___1 _am)  y1ezees) $5750.80
‘Schnsider Ezcavating, inc. (=
l!L -} _SSpoone| @ E30.00009 $13,20.00 phss000)|  $17.00.00
CBal Plumbing, Inc L
L___A3 C_ _ug;_m_m___m_m&_&
Scurto Cement Conatructon, Lig. Hoieg
L _ Cowis §16200000 | #1430 ww
ATM1 Precast Compady, Inc. Prycst
L _canee ga0000|  ssmpoome| w0l  $SU776000  WITION 0.0
Motan Caulting, int.
L3 ;gm____em_w_-____m.__;&!___u___m
MeKinney Stecl & Bales, Inc. Buwcusal
L —L__M_Eﬁz_ﬂ_%__L'._._M
fullven Roofiag, Inc. Aoutog &
@nt S nams msmese| simase|  measse| eeemssel @ smaer|  SGARS
GAJ Sgrvices. InC.
\L L] wmoo| wmowse, e, 8%
0CS Mechanical inc.
LﬂDL L | $188,000.00 _ma_g&l.,____m__mm
CEM Plumbing, tnc.
2 _vgs_____m__m__gy_____mr__uur_m
Firo Protsction Bysiems
IML M___;."-_.-_._!E..__.E._.__L‘!.l__ﬁn"_‘ﬁ-l
Vo Bsciric Co., nc.
i — S mg,_m__m_m__m__m
Construcsion Sarvicss
5 - Jm_m__.u____y___mr__m
Consinuction Bervices GT Faws, Overtad
|8 e 12.498.80 1 L. 110100
A TR | . SiBeTe | 28285500 LT
ABOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT 3177820800 WORK COMPLETED TO DATE _ S2,080583.00 |
IXTRAS TO CONTRACT C.0. 0.0 LESS RETENTION L
CONTRACT VALUE 8277820008 | NET AMOUNT EARNED _ $1.085,00.00 |
PREVIDUSLY PAID __Ew-{
MET ASOUNT DUE — 387342280
TO BECOME DUS
l‘-n—l-uu-mu-uhu—n-—!-ﬂh----- o of work compieted 1o date. | agree 1o fumish Waivars of Lisn for o
maiaEn et My Coirat when damanced. /
Signad
Jefivey E. Dushilo, Wios Preakdast
Trrymph Commaruction Bendcss Cor.
425 . Mortingasie R . Suls 1280, Bohwumbterg. il 80173
Scoscrived and Pwom (o before ma e 25kh deyol _January .

——

ﬁmmmmum.ummmnmm




BTRIUMPH

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CORPORATION

425 N. MARTINGALE ROAD, SUITE 1280
SCHAUMBURG, IL 80173

"y

Mr Joteph Pakimbo Date: 112872021
e PAL 260 LLC
200 Christina Drive invoice: 409-10-2564
East Dundes, IL 80118
Draw #4

RE #4039 PAL 250 Patricia Building

Site Preparation & Construction of 46,968 SF Industrial Buliding

Terra Business Park

260 Patricia Lane, East Dundes, IL
Furnish labor, materials, squipment and services to do the General Contract Work
as per Contract, including all spproved Change Orders.
Original Contract $2,776,203.00
Approved Change Orders to Date $0.00
Adjusted Contract $2,776,203.00
Work Completed to Date $2,080,583.00
Less Ratention $124,576.00
Less Previously invoiced $1,282,685.00
NET AMOUNT DUE THIS BILLING $673,453.00

oo B47.808,7982  B47.608.7885 . infodtriumphconstructionservices.com = triumphconstructionsarvices.com
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WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

COUNTYOF  Coek

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has baen smployed by PAL2SOLLE  clot Joseph Palumbe
to furnish General Construstion Services

for the premises known a8 PAL 250 Patricia Buliding, Site Praparation, Gonstruction of 46,988 SF industrial Bullding
of which PAL 250 LLE clot Joseph Palumbo is the owner,

The undersigned, for and in consideration of:
Six Hunired Seventy-Three Thousand, Four Hundred Fifty-Three & 00/100 Dollars [ $673,483.00 ] Dollars, and cther

describad premises.
Given under our hands and sseied on this 25th dey of January s 2021

Company Name Bervices
Signature and Seal by: A sl

EXTRAS ncluge but are ot lmfed i Changs Ondecs. bot ara ee weiten s he confrect
e

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF Itlinois
COUNTYOF  Coek
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
mw-mﬁ‘,mw“”ﬂhh Russell Scurie I}
Vies Procidont of the Triumph Construction Services Corparation
who is the contractor for the Geneval Construgtion Servioas work on the buliding
located st PAL 250 Patsicis Buliding, Site Preparation, Construction of 46,008 SF industrisl Buliding
owned by PAL2SOLLC  cle: Joseph Palumbo

That the total amount of the contrect Including extras ie $2, on which ha has received payment of _g%
prier (o this payment. mam—mmﬁ%%pﬂﬁumﬂumnmm no

legal or equitsbie to defest the validy of said waivers. mummumd-lmmmmm.am,a
m,uuummmm-mmumwhmmd-um'wmumme-
Mwmnmm«nmu»mwmnmmmummmmn
mwmmuummm

= Daseription ~—CONTRACT = AMOUNT S
PRICE - A—
7T
Overhead & tams 31,701
Total Laber and Materiel to Compists $2,776,203.00 $1,202,585.00 $673,453.00 $820,1

MM&M“M‘&“MMﬂ“mbmﬂh-bmhbmmh—rﬂ.u'u
u-rmunymm«humwwmmmmmwmmu—m

Signed this 28th dayof January 2021

EXTRAS




General Contractor's Swom Statement to Owner

State of llinois Draw: §
———— e —————
County of Cook Date: 0511521
e ——— e —————————————————
The affiant, Jeﬂmws.'}nul)lo being first duly swom, on oath deposes and says that he is
Vice President of Triumph Construction Servicas Corp., 425 N. Martingale Rd " Suite 1280, Schaumburg, IL 60173 Phone: (847) 608-7982
(Pesivan} (Firm Neme, Addas and Phona Number)
that he has a contract with PAL 250 LLC clo: Joseph Palumbo
for PAL 250 Patricia Building, _ Site Preparation, _Construction of 48,966 SF Industrial Building
(Kdof W]
on the following described premises in sald county, to-wit: Terra Business Park, 250 Patricia Lane, East Dudnee, IL

That, for the purpose of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have fumished or aré furnishing and prepering materials for, and have
done or are doing labor on said improvement. That there is due and to become due them, respectively, the amounts set opposite their name for materials or labor
as statad. That this statement is & full true and complete statement of all such persons, the amounis paid and the amounts due or fo become due fo 2ach.

1 2 3 & [ T a []
Adjusted Work Completed Total Previously Net Amount Balance To

Name and Address ind of Work Contract Value To Date Retained Paid This Payment Become Dus
Foundation Service Corp. Geopier

Hudsan. 1A Soil Reinforcing Elemants $115,000.00 §115,000.00 §0.00 §116,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Schneider Excavating, inc. Earth 7 -
‘Eigin, 1L Work $27.340.00 $27,340.00 $2,734.00 $18,000.00 $2,734.00

\
Stark & Son Trenching, Inc. Site & e
(Hampshire, IL interior Grading $89,972.00 105.00 $8,211.00 $0.00 $16,078.00
PR,

Alllance Concrete Sawing & Drilling Saw-Cutting

East Dundee, IL Mandoors §5,300.00 _$5,300.00 $630.00 $0.00 $4,770.00 $830.00
CBM Plumbing, Inc. She

Bartlstt, IL Utilitins $448,000.00 $446,400.00 $44,840.00 $401,760.00 .80 $46,240.00
Scurto Cement Const Lid, [y i P
|Gliberts, IL Conerats F’? $1,847,152.00 $1,847,152.00 $184,715.00 £152,000.00 ! g:gu:r §184,715.00

F

Xeslient Masonry Group, Inc.

Riverwoods, IL Masonry $460,000.00 $255,000.00 $25,500.00 $0.00 $229,600.00 $230,500.00
ATMI Precast Company, Inc. Pracast

Aurora, IL Concrete §845,000.00 | $845,000.00 $0.00 $545,000.00 $0.00 §0.00
J&i Decorating, Inc. Stain

Addison, IL Fracast $100,000.00 $20,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $18,000.00 $62,000.00
Nolan Caulking, Inc.

|Bloomingdale, IL Caulking §12,500.00 _$9,800.00 $980.00 $8,820.00 $0.00 $3,860.00
McKinney Steel & Sales, Inc. Structural

Zion, IL Steel $328,228.00 $328,226.00 $32,823.00 $238,986.00 $58,420.00 $32,823.00
Counsel Construction Shell | !

McHenry, 1L __Carpentry ' $39,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $39,000.00 |
Sullivan Roofing, Inc. Roofing &

Schaumburg, IL ___ Sun-Shades $247,890.00 $235,000.00 $23,600.00 $192,180.00 $19,350.00 $36,480.00
Bullders Chicago Corp. Overhead

Rosemont, IL Doors $250,000.00 $186,000.00 $18,600.00 $0.00 $167,400.00 $82,600.00
| Cardinal Glass Go. of Dekaib Glass & |

Gardinal Glass Co. of Dekalb Glazing §107,000.00 | §40,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $36,000.00 $74,000.00

|
G&J Services, Inc.
Elgin IL EIFS $8,500.00 $8,300.00 §0.00 $8,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
T

Interior Concepts, Inc. Bath

Lincolnwoad, IL Partitions .00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 _$2,920.00 |
Eairborn Equipment Company Deck Equipment

S Dock Seals $5,900.00 $0.00 §0.00 $0.00 L __&J“ 2




raye ¢l

General Contractor's Sworn Statemsent to Owner

State of Hlinois Draw: 5
County of Cook Date: 0618121
The affiant Jefirey E. Dublo baing first duly sworn, on osth deposes and says that he is
(Nama!
Vice President of Triumph Construction Services Corp., 425 N, Martingale Rd - Suite 1280, Schaumburg, IL 80173 _Phone: (847) 808-7982
(Pessaa) (Frmliams Addmsg and Phose Nurke
that he has e contract with PAL 250 LLC clo: Joseph Palumbo
for PAL 250 Patricia Buiiding,  Site Preparation,  Construction of 48,968 SF Industrial Building
Pl ol Wade

on the following described pramises in said caunty, to-wit: Terra Business Park, 250 Patricia Lane, East Dudnee, IL

That, for the purpose of said contract, the following persons have been contractad with, and have furnished or are furnishing and preparing matenials for, and have
done or are doing labor on sald improvement. Thaf thars is due and to become cue them, respectively, the amounts set opposite their name for materials or labor
as stafed. That this statement is a full, frue and complels statement of &ll such persons, the amounts paid and the amounts due or to become Gue fo sach.

1 z 3 | i § T 3 B i
| ]
Adjustea Work Campleted Total Praviously Net Amount BaancaTe |
Nanre and Addrass Kind of Work Contract Valus To Date Retained Paid This Payment Become Due
DCS Machanical inc, |
Aurora, IL HVAC ' $268,943.00 $118,770.00 $11,677.00 $26,623.00 §79,470.00 $163,850.00
{CBM Plumbing, Inc. !
- Plumbing $238,120.00 $100,000.00 $10,000.00 $8,885.00 $81.315.00 | $148,120.00
Vailey Fire Protection Systems '
Balavia, IL Fire Protection $136,888.00 $122,140.00 $12,214.00 $684.00 $108,242.00 530,042.00
Vox Electric Co., Inc.
Bartistt, IL Ele: | $288,280.00 $232,430.00 $23,243.00 §126,487.00 $83,700.00 $79,093.00
Nitech Fire and Security industries In Fire
Bloomingaala, I Aisrm $31,080.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,060.00
Center Clty Builders LLC T
Chizago. IL improvement £429,030.00 $166,000.00 $16,800.00 $0.00 $149,400.00 $339,530.00
Triumph Construction Services
Elgin, IL Soil Testing $1,380.00 $1,380.00 $0.00 $0.00 | %= $1,380.00 $0.00
Triumph Construction Services d
Elgin, IL Survaying $25,918.00 $18,235.00 $0.00 $13,035.00 __$4,320.00 $7,863.00
Triumph Construction Services GC Fees, Overhead
Eign, L 2 Misc tems $349,008.00 $279,767.00 $27,977.00 $100,978.00 | = $150,812.00 $87,215.00 )
TOTAL $6,471,807.00 §5,187,868.00 $449,944.00 $1,856,008.00 $2,782,015.00 $1,733,883.00
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $6,471,907.00 WORK COMFLETED TO DATE $85,187 868.00
EXTRAS TQ CONTRACT C.O. $0.00 | LESS RETENTION §448.844.00 |
i
ADJUSTED CONTRACT VALUE $8,471,007.00 | NET AMOUNT EARNED $4,738,024.00
]
| FREVIOUSLY PAID _ $1,986,008.00 |
NET AMOUNT DUE 8278201600
i BALANCE TO BECOME DUE (inc Ret] $1,732,385.00
s undersiood that the lotal amount paid to date plus the amount requested In this application shall pet'axceed 100 Copf’of work compisied to date. | agree to furnish Waivers of Lien for all
malzials under my contracl wiren demanded. /
sonad__(
7/ lefiray E. Dublo, Vice President
/ Triumph Construction Services Corp.
T 425 N. Martingaie Rd . Suite 1280, Schaumburg, IL 60173
L~ o
Subscribed and swom to before me thie 15th deyof _ :‘_ — May . 2021
( S \:“:“\_‘ --\.. B
& .} ) Notary Public
Dians Dotson iy Commission Expires 04/30/2025

Tha above swom statemen: should Dé obtainea by (ne owner bafers each and evary peyment
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State of Hllinois Draw: 8
County of Cook Date: 08/15/21
The affiant, being first duly sworn, on oath deposes and says that he is

Jeffrey E. Dublo
=

Vice President of

Triumph Construction Services Corp., 425 N. Martingale Rd - Suite 1280, Schaumburg, IL 60173 Phone: (847) 608-7982
{Position) (Firm Mame, Address and Phosa Number)

that he has a contract with PAL 250 LLC clo: Joseph Palumbo
Site Preparation,  Construction of 46,966 SF Industrial Bullding
 fndol W)

on the folfowing described premises in said county, to-wit: Terra Business Park, 250 Patricia Lane, East Dudnee, IL

That, for the purpose of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furmished or are furnishing and preparing materials for, and have
done or are doing labor on said improvement. That there is due and to become due them, respactively, the amounts set opposite their name for materials or labor
as stated. That this statement is a full, true and complete statement of all such persons, the amounts pald and the amounts due or to become due to each.

for PAL 250 Patricia Building,

1 2 ] 4 [] T [] []
Adjusted Work Completed Total Previously Net Amount Balance To

Name and Address Kind of Waork Contract Value To Date Ratsined Paid This Payment Beacoms Due
Foundation Service Corp. Geopiar

Hudson, 1A Soil Reinforcing Elements $115,000.00 $115,000.00 $0.00 $115,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Schnelder Excavating, Inc. Earti

Elgin, IL Work $27,340.00 $27,340.00 $2,734.00 $24,606.00 $0.00 $2,734.00
Stark & Son Trenching, Inc. Site &

Hampshire, IL Interior Grading $89,972.00 $89,072.00 $8,897.00 $73,804.00 §7,081.00 $8,997.00
Alliance Concrete Sawing & Drilling Saw-Cutting

East Dundee, IL Mandoors $5,300.00 $5,300.00 $530.00 $4,770.00 $0.00 $530.00
CBM Plumbing, Inc. Site
Emmn. IL Utifities $448,000.00 $446,400.00 $44,640.00 $401,760.00 $0.00 $46,240.00
Scurto Cement Const Ltd. Building

Gilberts, IL Concrete $1,847,152.00 $1,847,152,00 $184,715.00 $1,662,437.00 $0.00 $184,715.00
Xcellent Masonry Group, Inc.

Riverwoods, IL Masonry $460,000.00 $427,000.00 $42,700.00 $229,500.00 $154,800.00 $75,700.00
ATMI Precast Company, Inc. Precast

Aurora, IL Concrete $545,000.00 $545,000.00 $0.00 $545,000.00 $0.00 §0.00
J&M Decorating, Inc. Stain

Addison, IL Precast $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $10,000.00 $18,000.00 $72,000.00 $10,000.00
Nolan Caulking, Inc.

Eloomingdale, IL Caulking $18,772.00 $18,772.00 $1,877.00 $8,620.00 $8,075.00 $1,877.00
McKinney Steel & Sales, Inc. Structural

Zion, IL Steel $328,229.00 $328,229.00 $32,823.00 $295,406.00 $0.00 $32,823.00
Counsel Construction Shall

McHenry, IL Carpantry $39,000.00 $38,000.00 $3,800.00 $0.00 $34,200.00 $4,800.00
Sullivan Roofing, Inc. Roofing &

Schaumburg, IL Sun-Shadss $248,840.00 $247,990.00 $24,799.00 $211,500.00 $11,601.00 $25,649.00
Buildars Chicago Corp. Overhead

Rosemont, IL Doors $250,000.00 $186,000.00 $18,600.00 $167,400.00 $0.00 $82,600.00
Cardinal Glass Co. of Dekalb Glass &

Dekalb, IL Giazing $107,000.00 $100,000.00 §10,000.00 $36,000.00 $54,000.00 $17,000.00
G&J Services, Inc.

in IL EIFS $8,800.00 $8,800.00 $0.00 $8,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

interior Concepts, Inc. Bath

Lincoinwood, IL Partitions $2,920.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,820.00
Fairborn Equipment Company Dock Equipment

Schaumburg, IL Dock Seals $5,900.00 $4,150.00 $415.00 $0.00 $3,735.00 $2,165.00




Page 2 of 2
General Contractor's Sworn Statement to Owner

State of Hlinois Draw: 6
County of Cook Date: 06/15/21
The affiani, Jeffrey E. Dublo being first duly swomn, on oath deposes and says that he is

ey

Vice President of Triumph Construction Services Corp., 425 N. Martingale Rd - Suite 1280, Schaumburg, IL 60173 Phone: (847) 608-7982
(Ponition) (Finn Name, Address and Phona Number)

that he has a contract with PAL 250 LLC clo: Joseph Palumbo

for PAL 250 Patricia Bullding, _ Site Preparation, _ Construction of 46,966 SF Industrial Building
i of Viort]

on the following described premises in said county, to-wit: Terra Business Park, 250 Patricia Lane, East Dudnes, IL

That, for the purpose of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or are furnishing and preparing materials for, and have
done or are doing labor on said improvement. That there is due and fo become due them, respectively, the amounts set opposite their name for materials or labor
as stated. That this statement is a full, true and complete statement of all such persons, the smounts paid and the amounts due or to become due o each.

1 2 3 4 [] T [] 2
Adjusted Work Complated Total Previously Net Amount Balance To

Name and Address Kind of Work Contract Vaiue To Date Retained Pald This Payment Become Due

DCS Mechanical Inc.

Aurora, IL HVAC $268,943.00 $268,943.00 $26,894.00 §105,093.00 $136,956.00 $26,894.00

CBM Plumbing, Inc.

Bartlett, IL Pl g $238,120.00 $190,000.00 $19,000.00 $90,000.00 $81,000.00 $67,120.00

Valley Fire Protection Systems

Batavis, IL Fire Pr $141,018.00 $134,218.00 $6,711.00 $109,926.00 $17,581.00 $13,511.00

Vox Electric Co,, Inc.

Bartlett, IL Electrical $288,280.00 $288,280.00 $28,828.00 $209,187.00 $50,265.00 §28,828.00

Nitech Fire and Security Industries Ing Fire

Bloomingdale, IL Alarm $31,060.00 $24,838.00 $2,484.00 $0.00 $22,354.00 $8,706.00

Center City Builders LLC T.L

Chicago, IL Improvement $489,030.00 $234,082.00 $23,406.00 $149,400.00 $61,256.00 $278,374.00

Triumph Construction Services

Elgin, IL Soll Testing $1,380.00 §1,380.00 $0.00 $1,380.00 $0.00 $0.00

Triumph Construction Services

Elgin, IL Surveying $26,428.00 $18,765.00 $0.00 §18,265.00 $510.00 $7,663.00

Triumph Construction Services GC Fees, Overhead

Eigin, IL & Misc tems $349,500.00 $324,654.00 $32,465.00 $251,790.00 $40,399.00 $57,311.00

TOTAL $6,481,084.00 $6,020,345.00 $526,418.00 $4,738,024.00 §755,903.00 $987,157.00

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $6,481,084.00 WORK COMPLETED TO DATE $6.020,345.00

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT C.0. $0.00 LESS RETENTION $526,418.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT VALUE $6,481,084.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $5,493,927.00
PREVIOUSLY PAID $4,738,024.00
NET AMOUNT DUE $755,803.00

BALANCE TO BECOME DUE (inc Ret) $987,167.00

00% of the cost of work completed to date. | agree to fumish Waivers of Lien for all

vat. Dublo, Vice President
Trivfnph Construction Services Corp.

425 N. Martingale Rd . Suite 1280, Schaumburg, IL 80173

It Is understoed that the total amount paid to date plus the amount requested in this application shall
materials under my contract when demanded.
Signed  /

Subscribed and swomn to before me this 15th day ofj June , 2021

Notary Public

e Wy Commission Expires 04/30/2025

The above sworn statement should be obtained by the owner before sach and every payment.




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702
TO OWNEFPAL LAND ~,* ", TR “- " PROJECT: 250 Terrn By R
£ APPLICATION DATE: §/22/2021
; Bsmpshire, 60140
CONTRACT FOR: Site and Interior Grading CONTRACT DATE: 2/11/2821

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for payment, a5 shown below, In connection with the Contract.
Continmtion Sheet, AIA Document G703, is stiached.

I. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

2. Net change by Change Orders

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line | £2)

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO
DATE  (Column G on G703)

5. RETAINAGE:

4 A

Total lu_‘.(unu Sa+Sbor

Total in Cotumn 1 of G703)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Centificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

mwmm&-ﬂ-nuhdhmw
Information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
mhw-ﬁummummmnﬂw
the Conractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that cusvent payment shown herein ks now due,

CONTRACTOR: Stark and Son Trenching, Inc.
State of: Minois ougiuel Kane
Subscribed and swom to befors me this Zldp el day s

ol.. carire: ‘." ”

comprising the application, the Archilect certifics 1o the Owner that 1o the best of the
Architect’s knowledge, information and belief the Work hes progressed as indicated,
the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor

is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,

(Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED. .......... H 7,080.30
[ CHANGE ORDERSUMMARY | ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS | {Attach explanation if amownt certified differs from the amouss applied. Initiol all figures on this
Total changes approved K R i T Amummm:Aumwnmmhmm
o= - ol - e ] e
Total approved this Month T VARG BT By: Date:
the
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 ‘This Certificate is not negotisble, mmgmrm?hnn:‘mu
NET CHANGES by Change Ornder $0.00 prejudics 10 any rights of the Owner or Contracior under this Contract.




CONTINUATION SHEET

Al4 DOCUMENT G703

AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, contsining
Contractor's signed certificazion i attached, )
o tabuiations below, smounts are staied to the nesrest dollar.

APPLICATION NO:

APPLICATION DATE: ~ 200

PERIOD TO:

2

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: _ Triwwph Comstruction Services i
F [+ H 1

lhmmlmw-hmmﬁrihwlmmﬁ.
A B € D E
I TTEM] _WW___WWLEHE_ T HATERIALS | TOTAL 1 % | BAXRY | ¥ETANADE
NO. VALUE  {TIONIPREVIOUS | TAS PERIGN | PRESENTLY COMPLETED | {G+0) TO FINISH {IF VARIABLE
STORED AND STORED ©-o RATE)
TO DATE
(DHESF) H.00%
918,960, 100.0% $1,800.00
$60,1 100.0% 38,914.50
$1,887.00 100.0% §186.70
serzoef . : $0.00 $5,997.20




“ STARK & SON TRENCHING INC.
' 45W828 Rohrsen Road

I Hampshire IL 60140-8477
847-683-2217
R e, M

Billed To:

Triumph Construction Services
425 Martingale Road
Suite 1280

Schaumburg IL 80173

INVOICE

Invoice#: 55225
Date: 06/22/2021

Project:

250 Terra, East Dundes

Due Date: 07/22/2021 Terms: 30DY Order#

Date Quantity Description Unit Price Amount
1.00 Progress Biling# 2 $7.867.00 $7.887.00

Sales Tax: 0.00

Invoice Total: 7,867.00

Retention: 786.70

Thank you for your prompt payment! Amount Paid: 0.00

We accept Visa, Mastercard and Discover Amount Due 7,080.30

Fees May Apply 10 Days After Invoice Date




WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF Illincis

COUNTY OF Cook

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by

PAL 250 LLC

clo:

Joseph Palumbo

to fumnish

General Construction Services

for the premises known as

PAL 250 Patricia Building, Site Preparation, Construction of 46,968 SF industrial Bullding

of which PAL 250 LLC clo:

Joseph Palumbo

The undersigned, for and in consideration of:

Seven Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand, Nine Hundred Three Dollars ******

is the owner,

( $755,903.00) Doltars and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or

right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Ilinois,
and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures,

described premises,
Given under our hands and sealed on this

15th

Company Name

day of

June

relating to mechanics' lien with respect to and on said above-described premises,
nppanmswmuhineryfumbhodtomhdatebyﬂmunderﬁnmdfwmm

y 2021

Signature and Seal by:

“EXTRAS include but are not limited to Change Orders, both oral snd wrilten o the contract.

_—"_)_Jsjiimph Construction Services Corporation

7

: /
7 Jcﬁn/y.f. Dublo, Vice President

comy.efon's AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF Tiiinois

COUNTY OF Cook

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is Jeffrey E. Dublo

Vice President of the

Triumph Construction Services Corporation

who Is the contractor for the General Construction Services

work on the building

located at PAL 250 Patricia Building, Site Preparation, Construction of 48,966 SF Industrial Building
owned by PAL 250 LLC c/o: Joseph Palumbo
That the total amount of the contract including extras is $6,481,084.00 on which he has received payment of $4,738,024.00

prior to this payment. That all walvers are true, correct &

comu-ucuonmomofandmemoumdueortobacomeduetonch, and
complete said work according to the plans and specifications.

unconditionally and that there is no there is no claim either

ames of all parties who have furnished matsrial, or labor, or
specific portions of said work or for material entering Into the
that the items mentioned include all labor and material required to

Description ~ CONTRACT AMOUNT ~ THIS BALANCE
PRICE PAID PAYMENT DUE
Subcontract ltems 6,103,776.00 4,466,599.00 714,994.00 922,183.00
Soil Testing 1,380.00 1,380.00 0.00 0.00
|Surveying 26,428.00 18,255.00 510.00 7,663.00
|GC Fees, Overhead & Miscellansous items 349,500.00 251,790.00 40,399.00 57,311.00f
Total Labor and Material to Complete $6,481,084.00 $4,738,024.00 $755,903.00 $987,157.00|

That there are no other contracts for sald work outstanding,

other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

andthutthnreIsnothlngduoortobomeduetoanypersonformateﬂn!.hhoror

Signed this 15th
Signature by:
M
b OFFICIAL SEAL
oy QgATngFNM 3
e P b, Expires 0/30/2028 Addre
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15th

June

y 2021

“EXTRAS include but are not limited to Chenge Orders, both oral and writien to the contract

Diane Dotson, Notary Pu




General Contractor's Swom Statement to Owner

Page 1ofi

State of Hllincis Draw: 7
County of Cook Date: 07/30/21
The effiant, Jeffrey E. Dublo being first duly sworn, on oath deposes and says that he is
(]
Vice President of Triumph Construction Services Corp., 425 N. Martingale Rd ' Suite 1280, Schaumburg, IL 60173 _Phone: (847) 608-7982
[Position) {Fiom Mame, Addvess and Phone Numier)
that he has a contract with PAL 250 LLC clo: Joseph Palumbo
for PAL 250 Patricia BuIIdIng. Site Preparation, Construction of 46,988 SF Industrial Building

{Kind of Wesk)
on the following described premises in said county, to-wit: Terra Business Park, 250 Patricia Lane, East Dudnee, IL

That, for the purpose of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or are furnishing and preparing materials for, and have
done or are doing labor on said improvement. That there is due and to become due them, respectively, the amounis set opposite their name for materials or labor
as stated. That this statement is a full, true and complete statement of all such persons, the amounts paid and the amounts due or to become due to each.

i 7 ] [ [ 2 ] []
Adjusted ‘Work Completed Total Praviously Net Amount Balance To

Hame and Address Kind of Work Contract Value To Date Retained Paid This Payment Become Due
Foundation Service Corp. Geopler

Hudson, 1A Soil Reinforcing Elements §115,000.00 $115,000.00 $0.00 $115,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
|Schneider Excavating, inc. Earth

Eigin, IL Worlk $27.340.00 $27,340.00 $0.00 $24,606.00 $2,734.00 $0.00
Stark & Son Trenching, Inc. Sitz &

Hampshire, IL Interior g $89,972.00 $89.972.00 $0.00 $80,975.00 $8,097.00 $0.00
Alliance Concrets Sawing & Drilling Saw-Cutting

East Dundes, IL Mand $5,300.00 $5,300.00 $0.00 $4,770.00 $530.00 $0.00
CBM Plumbing, Inc. Site

Bartlett, IL Utilities: $449,720.00 $449,720.00 $0.00 $401,760.00 $47,960.00 $0.00
Scurto Cement Const Ltd, Building

Gilberts, IL Concrete $1,847,152.00 $1,847,152.00 §0.00 $1,662,437.00 $184,715.00 $0.00
Hcellent Masonry Group, Inc.

Riverwoods, IL Masonry $468,250.00 $468,250.00 50.00 §384,300.00 $83,850.00 §0.00
ATMI Precast Company, Inc. Precast

Aurora, IL Ci $545,000.00 $545,000.00 $0.00 $545,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
J&M Decorating, Inc. Stain

Addison, IL Precast $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 $90,000,00 $10,000.00 $0.00
Nolan Caulking, Inc.

Bioomingdale, IL Caulking $18,772.00 $18,772.00 $0.00 $16,805.00 $1,877.00 $0.00
McKinney Steel & Sales, Inc. Structural

Zion, IL Steel $328,220.00 $328,220.00 §0.00 $205,406.00 $32,823.00 $0.00
Counsal Construction Shell

McHenry, IL [ y $30,000.00 $38,000.00 $0.00 $34,200.00 $4,800.00 $0.00
Sullivan Roofing, Inc. Roofing &

Schaumburg, IL Sun-Shades $248,840.00 $248,840.00 $0.00 $223,191.00 $25,649.00 $0.00
Builders Chicago Corp. Overhead

Rosemont, IL Doors $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $25,000.00 $167,400.00 $57,600.00 $25,000.00
Cardinal Glass Co. of Dekalb Glass &

Delkaib, IL Glazing $107,000.00 $107,000.00 $0.00 $90,000.00 $17,000.00 $0.00
G&.J Services, Inc.

Elgin IL EIFS $8,000.00 $8,800.00 $0.00 $8,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interior Concepts, inc. Bath

Lincolnwood, IL Partitions $2,020.00 $2,820.00 $0.00 §0.00 $2,920.00 §0.00




Page 2of2
General Contractor's Swomn Statement to Owner

State of lllinois Draw: 7
County of Cook Date: 07130721
The affiant, Jeffrey E. Dublo being first duly sworn, on oath deposes and says that he is
(Name!
Vice President of Triumph Construction Services Corp., 425 N. Martingale Rd " Suite 1280, Schaumburg, IL 60173 Phone: (847) 608-7982
{Posiion) (Firm Name, Addmss and Phone Number)

that he has a contract with PAL 250 LLC clo: Joseph Palumbo
for PAL 250 Patricia Building,  Site Preparation, Construction of 46,866 SF Industrial Building

Kind of Wesk)
on the following described premises in said county, to-wit: Terra Business Park, 250 Patricia Lane, East Dudnee, IL
That, for the purpose of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or are furnishing and preparing materials for, and have
donie or are doing labor on said improvement. That there is due and fo become due them, respectively, the amounts set opposite their name for materials or labor
as stated. That this statement Is a full, true and complete statement of all such persons, the amounts paid and the amounts due ar to become due to each.

i 7 3 [ [ T [ 0
Adjusted Work Complated Total Previously Net Amount Balance To

Name and Address Kind of Work Contract Value To Date Retained Paid This Payment Become Due

Fairborn Equipment Company Dock Equipment

Schaumburg, IL Dock Seals §5,800.00 $4,150.00 $415.00 $3,735.00 $0.00 $2,165.00

DCS Mechanical Inc.

Aurora, IL HVAC $268,043.00 $268,943.00 $0.00 $242,049.00 $26,804.00 $0.00

CBM Plumbing, Inc.

Bartlett, IL Plumbing $238,120.00 $236,120.00 $0.00 $171,000.00 $67,120.00 $0.00

Valley Fire Protection Systems

Batavia, IL Fire Protection §141,018.00 $141,018,00 $0.00 $127,507.00 $13,511.00 $0.00

Vox Electric Co., Inc.

|Bartiett, IL Electrical $288,280.00 $288,280.00 $0.00 $259,452.00 $28,828.00 $0.00

Nitech Fire and Security Industries In¢ Fire

Bloomingdale, IL Alarm $31,060.00 $31,060.00 $0.00 $22,354.00 $8,706.00 $0.00

Center City Builders LLC Ti

Chicago, IL Improvement $448,042.00 $448,042.00 $0.00 $210,656.00 $238,386.00 $0.00

Triumph Construction Services

Elgin, IL Soll Testing $1,380.00 $1,380.00 $0.00 $1,380.00 $0.00 $0.00

Triumph Construction Services Pinnacie

|Elgin, il Surveying $26,428.00 $25,515.00 $0.00 §18,765.00 $6,750.00 $913.00

Triumph Construction Services GC Fees, Overhoad

Elgin, IL & Misc tems $346,590.00 $346,5980.00 $17,330.00 $202,189.00 $37,071.00 $17.330.00

TOTAL $6,448,156.00 $6,445,493.00 $42,745.00 $5,493,927.00 $908,821.00 $45,408.00

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $6,448,156.00 WORK COMPLETED TO DATE $6,445,493.00

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT C.0. $0.00 LESS RETENTION $42,745.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT VALUE $6,448,156.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $6,402,748.00
PREVIOUSLY PAID _ $5493027.00
NET AMOUNT DUE 821.00
BALANCE TO BECOME DUE (inc Ret) $45,408.00

Hhuﬂumodmatﬂnhhlamoumpddhdmpluu#mamumremmwlnmisappﬂcaﬂonshaﬂ 1 st of work completed to date. [ agree to fumnish Waivers of Lien for

all materials under my contract when demanded.
Signed

J /= Jeffrey E. Dublo, Vice President
/ / Triumph Construction Services Corp.

/v' 425 N. Martingale Rd . Suite 1280, Schaumburg, IL 60173
7/
Subscribed and swomn to before ma this 30th (" dayof

C T~ Juy , 2021
MWW '\
DIANE DOTSC ——
NOTARY 'm“m Diane Dotson My Commission Expires 04/30/2025
o v v __m The above swom statement should be cbtained by the owner before each and every payment.




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOGUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF PAGES
TO OWHER; PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: DISTRIBUTE TO.
PAL 250 LLC PAL 250 Patricia Bldg PERIOD TO: OWNER
250 Palricia Drive PROJECT NOS: ARCHITECT
East Dundee, IL CONTRACT
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIAARCHITECT CONTRACT DATE
Schneider Excavating, Inc. Hamrs Architects g
38W84S Highiand Averus 4801 Emerecn Ave
Elgin, 180123 Paiating, IL
CONTRACY FOR: _Excavation
Apolication is made for paymant. 88 shown bsiow, in connsclion with ihe contract. Py P
c Shest, AIA D G703, 18 B pas. tave
COMPETEN Yo a3tk @ wheh L
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT 8UM . ... . .. .. .. __ P | 35,000.00 [evpp— ar
2 Natchonge by Changs Orders. ... ... ... . . | (7.660.00) Contracior;
3. CONTRAGT SUM TO DATE (UNE 1+32)...... ] 27,340.00
4 TOTAL COMPLETED & 8TORED TODATE...... ...voccon v s srsne s B 27,340.00 sy Steve Hayes Dats | @A
[COLUMN G ON G703)
6. RETAINAGE:
a2 10 % of complatnd work $ 0.00
(Coiumns D + £ en G708} oy
b. % of Stored Material $
(Colunn F on G703) s 37, T R
Tolal Revainege (Line 5a + 5b or
Total in Column 1 of G703) $ 0.00
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE . . . $ 27,340.00
(Line 4 iess Line § Tota) ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT e, based o -
(Uina & fram prior cerdficate). ... $ 24,&(5.00 " 8 Dance B 1 P om0 O
AT’} knvermdne ! > £ -]
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE. |S 2.734.00 I — P T— ™ [EPTap——
- N s e s oot o e ASCUNT CERTIFIED,
& BALANCE 7O FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE ASOUNT CERTIFIED. ... o $
(Line 3 ines Ling 6} $ 0.00 p————————
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS Somtar 1o (e emcent covtad |
Tolal changes approved i ARCHITECT:
monihs by owner By Cawr
Total spproved this month Tha MEUNT 1] Palen
TOT) ecnt mrEheEn BT P B esceptaens of fnr et oL
NET CHANGES by Change Orders | renaten ey s of Darnss of Commmcts: unenr 93 Coeige,

v




—2 Schneider Excavating, Inc. AlA DOCUMENT G703
38W645 Highland Ave. Triumph: PAL 250 Patricia
Elgin, IL 60124 Poject #
(847)741-8340 31-Aug-21
Work Complete
Scheduled | Previous This Total Percent | Balance to
Description Value Draw Draw Complete | Complete | Complete | Retainage
Mobilization 2,000.00 | 1,800.00 200.00 [ 2,000.00 100% 0.00 200.00
Shape building pad 2,800.00 | 2,520.00 280.00 | 2,800.00 100% 0.00 280.00
Clean up trencher spoil 3,800.00 | 3,420.00 380.00 3,800.00 100% 0.00 380.00
Excavate & backfill dock 11,200.00 | 10,080.00 1,120.00 { 11,200.00 100% 0.00| 1,120.00
Fill dock with grindings 1,500.00 | 1,350.00 150.00 1,500.00 100% 0.00 150.00
Floor slab grindings 9,5600.00 | 8,550.00 950.00 | 9,500.00 100% 0.00 950.00
Interior piers 4,200.00 | 3,780.00 420.00 | 4,200.00 100% 0.00 420.00
Total Contract:| 35,000.00 | 31,500.00 | 3,500.00 | 35,000.00 100% 0.00 | 3,500.00
CO 1 Eliminate Dock/floor slab (7,660.00)| (6,884.00) (766.00)| (7,660.00) 0.00 (766.00)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Bl Contract Including Change Orders| 27,340.00 | 24,606.00 | 2,734.00 | 27,340.00 100% 0.00| 273400




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT Al4 DOCUMENT G702 PAGEONECF | OF 2 e
TO OWNEF PAL LAND PROJECT: 250 Terra Distribution to:

201 Christisa Drive APPLICATION NO: 3 OWNER

Enast Dundee, IL 60118 APPLICATION DATE: 10/52021 ARCHITECT
Architect Pinnacle Enginesring Group PERIOD TO: 10302021 CONTRACTOR

Contractor: Stark and Son Trenching, Inc.
45WE16 Robrsen Road
Hampshire, IL 60140

C\O: Triumph Construction Services

CONTRACT DATE: 2/11/72621

CONTRACT FOR: Site and Interior Grading

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, rs shown below, mmimmlhu:ecm
Continuation Shest, AIA Dy G703, is anach

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 5

Net change by Change Onders s .00

CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Linc 1 +2) s mm%
s

A -

L TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO
DATE  (Colunm G oa G703)

5. RETAMNAGE:
a 0% of Compicicd Work 5 $0.00
{Columm D + E on G703)
b. of Stored Materiai s $0.00
{Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines Sa + Shor
Tatal in Cotumn [ of G703) g 0.00
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 1 §9,97L00
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Touly
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Linc 6 from prior Centificute) o $0.975.00
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE e I 1
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCi. RETAINAGE 5 0.00_
(Line 3 less Line 6)
[ CTIANGE ORDIR SUMMARY ADDITTONS DEDUCTIONS |
Total changes approved
in jwevious months by Owner $0.00 0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 30.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order £0.00

The undersigned Contractor oemifies that o the best of the Contractor's knowiedge.
infornsation and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
compicied n accordance with the Contract Documents. that all smounts have beew paid Ly
the Contractor for Work for which previous Cenificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and thel current payment shown herein is now due,

77
comm'rpﬁ:

Stark and Son Trenching. Inc.
gy

// J L s

/ / . / -

By: _JIA_ K ,i-ﬁ . . ome_[O 42y
lndmnnhwl’ou.-mmis W dvof @

Nuid; Fublic: )

\h

muwummmmmwmummu of I
Architect's knowledge, information and beiief the Work has progressed as indicated,
the guality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Do e the C

is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED ........... s

{Atlach explanation | amount certified differs from the amount appiied. Initiol ali figures ox s
Application and onthe Contisuation Shee! that are changed 10 conform with the amow certified j
ARCHITECT:

By: Daie:

This Certilieae is not segotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED s payable only to the
Contractor nuencd hrem. issuance, poyment ond a0CCpIaRce of payTRENT are withoit
prejudice 1o any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Coatract.

$.997.00




WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF llinois #5
COUNTY OF Cook

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by PAL 250 LLC clo: Joseph Palumbo

to furnish General Construction Services

for the premises known as PAL 250 Patricia Bullding, Site Preparation, Gonstruction of 486,966 SF Industrial Building

of which PAL 250 LLC cl/o: Joseph Palumbo is the owner,

The undersigned, for and in consideration of:
Nine Hundred Eight Thousand, Eight Hundred Twenty-One & 00/100 Dollars ****** [ ssoa,-l.no] Dollars and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or
right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to mechanics’ lien with respect to and on said above-described premises,
and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-
described premises.

Given under our hands and sealed on this 30th day of July y 2021
Company Name _~") _ATiymph Construction Services Corporation
Signature and Seal by: &/W /
/ /" Jefirey E. Dublo, Vice President
*EXTRAS include but are ot imited to Change Orders, both oral and wrilfen o the contract
[

CONWOR S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF llinois
COUNTY OF Cook
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is Jeffrey E. Dubio

Vice President of the Triumph Construction Services Corporation

who is the contractor for the General Construction Services work on the building
located at PAL 250 Patricia Building, Site Preparation, Construction of 46,966 SF Industrial Buillding
owned by PAL 250 LLC c/o: Joseph Palumbo
That the total amount of the contract including extras is $6,448,156.00 on which he has received payment of $5,493,927.00

prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no there is no claim either
legal or equitable to defeat the validy of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished material, or labor, or
both, for sald work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering Into the
construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned Include all labor and material required to

complete said work according to the plans and specifications.

— Description CONTRACT AMOUNT THIS ‘BALANCE |
PRICE PAID PAYMENT DUE
Subcontract ltems 6,073,758.00 5,181,593.00 865,000.00 27,165.00
Soil Testing 1,380.00 1,380.00 0.00 0.00
Surveying 26,428.00 18,765.00 6,750.00 913.00|
GC Fees, Overhead & Miscellaneous ltems 346,590.00 292,189.00 37,071.00 17,330.00|
Total Labor and Material to Complete $6,448,156.00 $5,493,927.00 $908,821.00| $45,408.00|

Thatmmmnnmrconmformdworkouuhndlng.nndﬂmtﬂmhnothfngdueortobnwncduetomypemnformma!.lnboror
other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

Signed this July . 2021
DIANE DOTSO
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE oeru.wms e
- - 03/30/2028 Triymph Construction Services Corporation
N. Martingale Rd ' #1280, Schaumburg, IL 60173
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day of July y 2021

e N
_LF)_a‘_-ﬂ_k_ﬁraN
*EXTRAS include but are not limited to Change Orders, both oral and writien 1o the contract Diane Dotson, Notary Public
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